


FROM THE LIBRARY OF

REV. LOUIS FITZGERALD BENSON, D. D.

BEQUEATHED BY HIM TO

THE LIBRARY OF

PRINCETON THEOLOGICAL SEMINARY

Sectlei



r
'^



I

I



^fi OF PR/iVcTX '^^

TSEW (^JUN15 1934 1

ELODIES OF TEAISE:
A COLLECTION OF

fitw ^ttiie^ and ||gmn^,

SABBATH SCHOOL AND PRAISE MEETING.

EDITED BY

B. A. GLENN and ALDINE S. EIEFFEB.

Singer's Glen, Va. :

ItUEBUSH, KHEFFER. & CO.
Copyrifht, l»ri., V RUEBUSH, KIEFFER & CO.



PREFACE.

The publishers of this book were the first to suggest the importance of a union of the various

publishers of character-notes upon one set of shapes. Up to the year 1876 each of these publishers

had his own peculiar shapes representing the scale-names Doe, Ray, See. The most prominent

characters were those invented by Aikin, Funk, and Walker. A union has been effected upton

Aikin's shapes, and we haVe adopted them. This has necessitated, upon our part, an entire change

in our various publications. Hence " Melodies of Praise " has been thoroughly revised.

Some of the less valuable tunes and hymns have been omitted, and new ones have been inserted, and

under the name " New Melodies of Praise '

' this little book is sent out on its errand of love in

the Sabbath Schools.

Man, 1877.

The Publishers.

THE SCALE.

I-^ :
i >| ^^^ ^

\
1

1 1—

I

1 F F ^^ «j 1
f

14-

Doe, Kay, Mee, Faw, Sole, Law, See, Doe. Doe, See, Law, Sole, Faw, Mee, Kay, Doe.

Bnltnd, aeeording to Act of Cmgreit, in the yeor 1S77, by SVEB USH, KIEFFBR &Co..inthe Offias of the Librarian of Cmgrcu, at WathinatOH.

Jt M; Abm*t»ov«, Uotw TYrooBAPBKB, Paii.Abiii.riUA.



NEW MELODIES OF PRAISE.
-'^''^'^^^>^^^—

Words from "Busr Bee."

Gently.

"NOW I LAY ME DOWN TO SLEEP.' A. J. ABBEY, by per.

I I
-» ^ W

V
w

K
U

1. Kneeling by her
2. In his arms he

lit - tie bedside,
safe - ly held me.

Tftr? H*- •<- ^-

^i=?E:
:f=^

u ^c i^F ,,

^ ^ ^
Dimpled feet so white and bare ; Hands up - on her bo»-om fold- ed^

Thro' the long and hap-py day; And when night's un- certain shadows

nr
P¥l -A-r

-'^ ^=W^

u Pt^ ^^^I
k. "k.

t»^-b^ SF^=f E ti=^
^i^ ^

Refrain.

Hear her lisp her ev'ning pray'r

:

Fold-ed round her, she could say

:

'Now I lay me
' If_I should die be

down to sleep,
fore I wake.

-AAA A-

TTT
I, I pray thee, liord, my soul to keep."

I pray thee, Lord, my soul to take."

^ -£s—A-

s'-m-^
\£

I— I—I—

h

fT
gy
H 1V-V-f ?=?=?c

ft fI t

3 Like this little one, my Savior,
Let me come to thee to-night,

Tlirough the dark and silent watches
Guide me to the morning light.

Ref.—Take me to thy loving breast

And fold me in thy arms to rest.

3

4 On Thy love alone depending,
Lead me to the Life Divine

;

Let the prayer of trusting childhood
In the fullest sense be mine.

Ref.—If I wake or if I sleep,

'Tis thou alone my soul must keep.



R. A. GLENN. JESUS RISING FROM THE TOMB.

s
J. H TENNET.

S ^^=f-

r-rTTf r-j-L ^ ^
1. 'Twaa on a beau - ti - ful Sab - bath day, The an - gel left

2. 'Twas on that beau - ti - ful, ho - ly day The rocka were rent,

his home
the earth

so fair

;

did quake,

gg^ -A—A

—

A—A—,-4 ^ 5=S=|=?= ^=^-M-
iv--=^V\ ^ P ^ ^

s fe
#

f» ^ i
» -^-»- ^T

^^rrp-cn iJ—r-«^
I

And rolled from the tomb the stone a - way, For
The keep - era a - round like dead men lay, While

Je
Je

t trf" r
SMS lay

sua from
in slum
the grave

^ ^ ^ I

t^-

ber there,

did wake.

=P=^ ? :#=^:
^^zzijsz:

Chorus. /?N

iEE&:
5-5-C-t-t"f^

The bless- ed Ke-deera - er, a world to save. Up

:j+—A—i-A

—

A A—A A ..A—1-4 m A A-

on the rug ged cra-fs

rr
was slain.

-^ I^EE ii=»=ti--
i1^-^-^

^.'y >
V i> 1^

-

1 '^



JESUS RISING FROM THE TOMB. Concluded.

'/ '^ ']^ ^
tri-uiriph-ant - ly from

¥3Eg

the grave, He rent

HA—14——lAr-H-
*=^:

the bars

! Ik—

of death

-I

twaui.

3 'Twas drawing nsar to the close of day,
Wlien Mary neared the sepulchre.

And saw that the stone was rolled away.
And words of oomfort cau<6 to her.—CKo.

4 Fear not, fear not, the good angel said.
It is the Lord ye seek t«-day

;

Captivity hath captive led,—
Behold the spot where Jesus lay.—CTio.

WINNING SOULS. A. S. EIEFFBS.

9i

-&-

f= P
Sim

To a - tone for all their

—Lt—I^
rH;:-P=;*^î

—
f^^"£ffi^

P-

-Gl-

eam,.

f^-r
m

2 Tell him it wan sovereign grace

Led thee firet to Eeek his face

;

Made thee choose the better part,

Wrought salvation in thy heart.

3 Tell hira of that liberty

Wherewith Jesus makes us free

;

Sweetly speak of sins forgiven,

Earnest of the joys of heaven.



6
Mbs. E. a. SIMS.

BEHOLD, WHAT MANNER OF LOVE.
Behold, what manner of love the Father hath bestowed upon us.—1 John, lii, 1. W. A. OGDEN.

i
W xs I
1. In vain we
2. Thro' Christ our

-%=^t^^^
«--•-

t
jpth of that unbound - ed

-t±--iT^t^ ...
try to com - pre - hend The depth of

sins are all for - giv'n, The Fa - ther

1/

th

claime

m^-
t.

ed love,

his own

;

-#—

^

^ 5-3E EZMiA.
rr"

Which brought God's well - be - lov - ed Son, Down from the

Calls us his chil - dren, lieirs of heav'n ; Ke-deem'd we'll

-A- -*- -A- -A- -A-
I

= P^-^ ^

shin - ifig courts

stand be - fore

E '^^

a - bove
his throne.

SSfeSSee
:?=^

^g=fc ^

I
Ey?=e:

f=r^#T=^ iH/-
-le-

For ue to suf - fer, bleed, and die. To bear our
An - gels may tune their gold - en harps To songs of

f
i=t:

r-r-r

tr^

sins 'mid scorn

mel - o - dy

-s^-

and shame;
and praise.

~r tr



BEHOLD, WHAT MANNER OF LOVE. Concluded.

That all might free - ly

But sin - nera sav'd thro'

be
Je

^^^

for - giv'n, Who come to God in Je - sus' name.

bus' blood, A high - er note of joy will raise.

-J^sn:^ S ^1^ -©-
--r^-I

i^ ^ ^ '• 1/ '• >
Be -hold, what manner of love , .

wbat man -ner of love,

r-rfffv
The Fa-ther to U8

paMi=^
-^ P P—i r

5 :>::=?:

y=w; v-^ :EEE

4t^-

>--^=
^ u f

^—

^

hath shown

;

O
shown, hath shown, O

-^«—#-

1/ ^^kT

f:
E?^;

3.

We often wander from our God,

Often refuse to do his will

;

But when we turn to him we find

A kind and loving Father still.

May we, with all our ransomed power,

Proclaim to all his wondrous love,

Till we shall see him as he is,

And join our songs with those

above.

Behold, wbat manner, &&



8 JESUS IS CALLING R. A. GLENX.
Slowly.

t=a ^t=t-

^

1. Don't you hear him sweet - ly

2. Hear liim plead -ing ia the
3. Christians need not be af -

P "^ k ^
Je • sus speaks incall - ing? Je • sus speaks in tones of love; H^ar the

gar - den, See him bleed- ing on the cross; Will you
flict - ed, When the night of death shall come; AU the

I^b^ ©i +-

J
-i» » i»-^ t=t

"7"
:^

i^ 1^ y ^ i/ ^/ ^ V ^ '^
\ T~^^~~^ 7 V y y

tones in ac-cents fall- ing, Gen-tly fall-ingfrom a-bove; In ray Father's house in heav-en. Is pi

sliglit the proffer'd par -don; Can you bear the dreadful loss? Let us climb the ho - ly mountain. Safe from
pas -eago will be light -ed To that blest im-mor-tal home.When the sil - ver cord is brok-en,Wheu our
" ^ -^ -^ A -^ -•- -^ -^ -P- -^- -#- :^ -#f- -^- ^ ^ ^ * * -^

f- f^
*- -^ -^ f- f- -^ -^- -^ -^ -^- -^--^ f- -^ -^- » ^ft * ^ ^

-t^—b—t?'—b*—t^—f—t^—b^
-•-P-

1*—»—f»—1»

—

m— :

—

m

pared a place for thee ; Lovely mansions free - ly giv - en. On • ly come, and fol

an - ger, strife and pride; Lin-ger near tlie heal- ing foun-tain, Flow-ing from Im- man-
earth -ly home shall fall; When the last fare -well is spok-en, Save us Je - sus, sas'e

•U
low me.
uel's side.

us all.

V-lr-tr-V- 7 ?"

-9—»

—

f
—f~f '

-V—^r

-h

-^-JE
St*



JESUS IS CALLING. Concluded. 9
CHORU&

i i4=^ -w=ff=w=w^ '-^--

Let us fol - - low, Let us fol - - low, 'Tia Je - siis bids us eome,
Let us fol - low aft - er Je - sus, Let us fol - low aft - er Je - sus,

A-#-^^-*-A-#-^--l^-^-#-H*--J^-)*»--#--#--P-#-H^--^-f--#--P
=i»=icrl»=^js: +—I—I—I

—

\
—I

—

—I——I

—

H \
1

' F 1

—

ICJ*m -^—i^
-w—t^ V—1^—^ w ^ u - i

m-i 1 1 1 Kt=^ -^—^—*- t=r

He will lead us thro' the val-ley, He will lead us thro' the val-ley. O'er the riv - er safe - ly home.

-t :^iq

1—

h

g^p^^l^^pp

gs

1. To - day the Sav-ior calls; Ye waud'rers, come : O ye be-night-ed souls, Why long- er
2. To - day the Sav-ior calls: O hear him now: With-iu these sa - cred walls To ' Je - sus
3. The Spir - it calls to - day : Yield to his power : Oh, grieve him not a - way ; 'Tis mer- cy's

roam?
bow.
hour.

rJroz^ :'A-A-'A->^
-0

I ±
$:

t=t=t:
X- :t ^

f



Rev. E. a. HOFFMAN. BE SAVED TO-DAY. A. S. KIEFFER,

I I4=?=FFrt^ $==:
^-*
-i5>-

To - day
To - day
To - dav

thy
the

may

—

^

Sav- ior calls to

Ho - ly Spir - it

be thy lat - est

thee,

woos,
call,

-P-
^ ^

Im - plor - ing - ly, en- treat - iiig

Do not a - gain his love re -

At Je - sus' feet, dear sin - ner,

fuse

!

fall;

m^A -y-^-^ f

Is
p w ^

^p^'^
=&s=t :a=P=?c:

O why de - lay thy soul's re - turn ?

Turn not with all thy sins a - way,

O en - ter, en - ter Mer - cy's gale,

-K- • -'—-4

'^'1 f

-p=^i
I

' 1^
^ ^

O why such ten- der raer - ey spurn ?

But come to Christ without de - lay.

To - mor - row it may be too late I

gi t---

y—b*—b*-
t

—*

—

r^~—^—m—A—* . m -r^ r

f-
Chorus.

^

9

r ^ ^ 1/

-e= si
t

Be saved to-day! be saved to - day!

>
Turn

5f
-^-^

not

ii±rss r
:t.=

i:^
-=f

^ >' U k'

with all thv sin.H

-A—P—

*

b
-i9- ^
way;

P---A

ZW=^L^_^. t \



BE SAVED TO-DAY. Concluded. 11

JEFFERSON. 5th P. M. R. A. GLENN.

-I*

—

m—e—f-
-# * &—'- 5+-

--t-:t-

1. God of love, who hear - est prayer, Kind- ly for thy peo - pie care, Who on thee

I I r i

I

'

-+-
-\- -h

--^-"=^
I

I

•I i

' -l-t It-
I 1 i -"-A (*-

s«i 5^

:^

^F
lone de - pend, Love us, save

H
I

-le-

to the end.

:^t
:t=^ ITT I^^Et^l

Never let the world break in

;

Fix a mighty gulf between
;

Keep us little and unknown,
Prized and loved by God alone.

3.

Let us still to thee look up;
Thee, thine Israel's strength and
Nothing know or seek beside

Jesus, and him crucified.

hope;



12 Words arranged. WORK FOR JESUS. R. A. GI.F.NN.

4=5— —*-
S=S

9=

^ ^ ^ ^ ^

1. Lit - tie chil - dren, lis - ten, lis

2. All the air is hushed and ho

A--

ten ! Do you hear the Salj - bath bells ? Pr> you
ly, Ou • ly chime the Sab - bath bells? Lis -ten

.^ ^. .^_ A • .^ ^t _^- .^. t :f: it f: ft ^ .^.

3i==^^^=u=^=^-r- ;
?=/=^=ER—^=^=^--jr—f--f

S|=)bM=M=fc^l
i^ U y 1/ ^' U*

7"

gi

know the sweet, sweet sto - ry. That their pleasant chiming tells ? They are call-ing, ev - er call - ing To the
to the wondrous sto • ry, That their pleasant chiming tells. They are tell-ing, ev- er tell - ing Of the

A -^ fL ^ #- ^_ ^ _^ ^ _^- _^. -^ ^- ^ ^ -•^,#-
f-f- -f- -^- -•- -^

:t:=t::

-V—t^—b*—t^—b'—b^—y-V-

^=?=;s=:^zz^=;i

l/_^._^_i,,z_zi^:_»^_zi^

Chorus.

— I 1«-1-| ^ Li -, ^-\ ^_LU_^_|_.
-^—^-
-lk~IA-£
1^ ^

bless - ed house of prayer, Let
love of God's dear Son That

=F
one hast - en there.

for ev' - rv one.

iP-t ^ t^
Work, children, work, O work for Je - sua!

\J—'J 'J 'J ^ 1—H h P-^ H

—

V-
X'-



WORK FOR JESUS. Concluded.

m
Work, and watch, and pray

;

^-
4^ 61-

Work, children, work for

JEHf

Je_ sus ! Work while 'tis called to -day.

H*-T1^L_
:t=f:

;i
:ls=;c -H

-» »-

?^-h :grz^

He will hear us in our singing,

—

He will hear us in our jirayer

;

Let each one trust his care.

Cho.—Work, children, work, <Sec.

3 Now, while Sabbath bells are chiming.
We will send our earnest prayer,

Thro' the blue and arching heavens,

To our Father's dwelling there.

NELSON. S.M.

s
C. E. POLLOCK.sW&E&S^

L O
2. The

where
world

shall
can

rest
nev

be
er

found,
give

Rest
The

-I—19-
I

for
bliss

-e-

the
for

wea
which

S& iq-^izit

=F=t===^=F
E

^^
H9-

ry
we

soul!
sigh

;

mm

a*-

Twere vain
Tis not
-I*- -^

!

I-
I

I

the - cean's depths
tlie whole of hie

to
to

fl-

-f-

-&-
-Jz

sound,
live.

Or pierce
Nor all

to
of

f
-Cs 1

ei -

death

:=^

ther pole I

to die.

f

•



14 A CROWN IN HEAVEN YOU SHALL WEAR. Words and Masic by
R. A. GLENN.

i
jizzb:

1. I know there's a liome for the good that la- bor here, Just beyond death's val- lev dark itud cold,

^ y- ^ ^—P^M*^

•-•'5—b—1«5— I

—

£A^ ^»^f2_^^g^ ^ • ^- -1*'—

^

t:
:i^=Jt4?

/r\

? A^'M*^ i«i«^ S:^=g:
-€—

^

rrf"Tr*i'Ti-l!!

And the ones that reach that home so bright aud fair, Shall wear a glitt'rins crown of gold.

^ ^ N

iiife
tid^.

I fi I 1^ R r

gES53 f:
\XX -V—^^ V—?=t^ •^ t:

P
Chorus.

^ :|=?

La - bor on,
ff^

lb:

La - bor on,
La - bor

^
#—F-

on,
La - bor on,

1/^1 V . . .

For a crown in heav - en you shall
rirrr

^— ^^-(^^=^= :s=it
P P ^—(—F-

V—i/- r5=f=
f i^=:|=^="?Efe.

-i-^/ :;^=t^?=:^



A CROWN IN HEAVEN YOU SHALL WEAR. Concluded. 15

7
)—\>

\ 1

1

^~n A •

[--, 1. 1 ^
ffr^izi [ ._k g s s 2 k. k. r
\ g • J ^ r r 1' •

\j

wear,

^ ^ f

by - and - by,

m m •

bor

m

on, La -

•

bor

1

on,

1^

La - bor on,
La - bor on,

• • •

1, a

P\> 1
r- r^ T

l.rb A ! iy_ ^ •^ ^ A A"-^ b'l
•V •K

9 \> L/ i7~- ^' ^ k k_.

.

1
'/ '/

1 J J

p
lieav en you shall

-t&- i

^.
tfc =F=

^- m

2.

I know there's a land that is beautiful and bright,

Just beyond the Jordan's turbid roar

;

And I soon shall pass beyond all mortal sight,

To promised Canaan's happy shore.

—

Cho.

There we'll never grieve—but rejoicing faces see.

As we near the bright eternal shore

;

Where the angels wait with crowns for yon and me,
With them we'll dwell forevermore.

—

Cho.

m I

ANOTHER YEAR. W. B. BRADBURY.

P^?=r*#:-*i
-A—A-

^'- np
1. An - oth - er year Has told its four-fold tale. And still I'm here, A trav'- ler

2. Ah ! not a few. Who seem'd life's toil to brave, Are hid from view With - in the

3. Why am I spared To see an - oth - er year ? Why have I shared So ma - ny

^.^ -^
I

in this vale.

si - lent grave.
mer- ciea here ?

-P—A-
-I*- HP- H»- -e-* -w-

-e>-

i
A A

,
A-

-to 1 m
-+-

-»—»-

Ii



16 WHEN THE STORMS ARE ALL OVER. Mrs. E. a. GLENN.

ii^^^

1. I long to be -hold him ar - rayed, With glo - rv and light from a -hove;
2. I Ian - guish and sigh to be there, Where Je - sus hath fixed his a - bode

;

m- -m- • -m- -m- -m- .

* •-^—#—•-

t
tl

HA-

¥
^A- HA A- ^r-^-

f ^=)init=^=]ClZK
^ b

i^^^

m
The King in his beau - ty

O when shall we meet in the air,

dis-played. His beau - ty of ho - li - est

And fly to the mount -ain of

love.

God.

=F=^4
HA- ?=^ -tfc lA lA-

=Plf^^
Choei's.

/I I** & Ij ^ Ij H^ l> ^ bfcj

When the storma all are o'er, I shall see him on that beau
when the storms all- are o'er.

ti - fill

m X--
-I—-—I 1——

f

1——I
-jA-^HA

—

A • A A '--jA

—

g-^^—

^

iT-iTi:

U ?"
r^:

'. ^



WHEN THE STORMS ARE ALL OVER. Concluded. 17

-%-

throne,
beau - ti

When
fill throne,

the

5 3
5^±f

m
le storms all

When the storms all
"

' A- -A-

*=t r-

kvtien tnc
are o er
are o'er,

A- -A-—(-

bv - and

-A- -A-

-r-

:£ :tr_-4::

I shall
by, I shall

>- -A---A-

1=
s

53
see

J^ >
his beau

l=^^-f:it=^.
-n-

ful

1
t

throne.

With him I on Zion shall stand,

For Jesus hath spoken the word

;

The breadth of Imraanuel's land.

Survey by the light of my Lord.— CAo.

O drive these dark clouds from mine eyes,

Thy soul-cheering presence restore :

Or take me to thee upon high
Where winter and clouds are no more.

—

Cho.

FUNERAL BELL.
Slo'w anil Gently.

-:f
-16

r—I—

r

J^3^^
1. Hark I the peal - in£j, Soft
2. We! - cnine, wel- come Is
'6. Sweet • ly sleep - ing, Frieni\

fW^-
^m

ly steal - ing
thy niu - sic,

i, wliy weep - iiig?

Fune - ral bell Sad - ly speaks a soul's fare
Sil - v'ry bell ; Thou hast tolled a saint's fare

"All is well," Toll the sol-emn fune - ral

^'
(2-

=p^7s=: -^ FP"-=1 =̂^-:

-^ -16-

It ±:

well,

well,

bell.

O-tts- . A „ -^- -r- -^ -,-- -t^ -r^-'-k- <v

:7CTit:=±t:^|:t=z[=t=±=t=i±--5q::^-



•'O ALFRED TAYLOR.

Boys.

MY GLORIOUS HOME. >rR.«. JOS. F. KNAPP.
From "Notes of Joy," by per.

1. I have a home, A
2. My Sa - vior's love, His

glo - rioiie home. Which .Te - rus bought for

dy - ing love. Hath made ray hope se

-*~A-

me,
cure;
-&-

:^=Tz=
I

--
:«i=:^i= =g=

home of light. From sin and sor - row free;

jour - ney on, I know my home is snre;

^ _•-.•-_ _f2_i-

-\S—'

I

1

f
Boys. GiVfe. Chorus.

-±=\- -+
-HA-

-^- r r
My Sa - vior's blood, His
His gra- cious smiles, His

ii^—^ v=r=r-
h

-A=
-le-

pre - cious blood. The blood so free

lov - ing smile?. Shall cheer me all

--^
J^-

±:z=

ly

the

—
t

—
ipEE

spilt,

wav

;

-I

—

m



MY GLORIOUS HOME.

I

HA-
>-
-t*-

Concluded, 19
CnoErs.

T^R—--

t--v

^

Hath paid the all - a - vail - ing price, The price of all my giiilt

The pil - grim road I'll glad - ly walk That leads to glo-rious day.

Ill II I S '

,

-

1^
I

y—ki—5^

—

ki
I

ki—f—f—:g-" -^ • ^ ^—

^

J2
— I—-h \

1
!—H- !*—r— H—!-! b—

I

^

My home, blest

s +- :U=t= ^
f: I

my home,

-P ^L_

*=F--F=^-*

t
(CV

m^=^
home, From sin

blest home,

I

and sor

-)A-

-61-

-kSi- S :r

free:

ig;
^=^-- --%-^ W'T-'

_i -•-P-^^^
^^

My home, my
my home,

hap - py home

;

-^=^
-kJ k-—C—

r

VA«'

Which Je

§ii4

—m B

—

' 1»

—

sus bought for

:t: P^

I'll praise his love, his boundless love,

His love and grace divine;

By which that happy home's secured,

Secured forever mine.
His grace divine, his power divine,

!My strength, my hope shall be,

And bear me to my blessed home,
My Jesus there to see.

My home, blest home, &c.



20 S^^^-lpuH&'i OH, SEE THEM NOW MARCHING. ROBERT MOORE.

^ :i=^ ^*—>:
-•—»- ^

ll

1. Glad mil- lions of chil-dren are gath-'ring to-day, In the east, in the ivest, on iIk

m m -_a±

prairies far a - way ; On the mis - sions of mer - cv they march thro' the land, Tlie

7=CTiH^"—^—I*—f—^ m A *—[-* A-'—A—A A-^-A—.-A A--r-»

—

aI—*—aI—r

-^-R=?-t^ :^^=Js:

-ti=t=:t=t:
-A-

^ '^
^^ :^-lf

f

Chorus.

-b i^

^EEt?
pride of our na • tion, the

I

Sab - bath-school band.

54^ ::n:z:ar=r

-H ^
1^=^
T~T

^-^^ g=P

Oh,

-A-

see them now march - >ng,
r

p

y I



OH, SEE THEM MARCHING. Concluded. 21

:i ^f ^ U ^ ^ f ^
P

It:

r
march - ing, march-ing with their songs on the way, With their songs on the wav,
march - ing, march -ing, march - ing,

wm^^^^^% i-jtczil^-V :;*:

^

^===^= ±=^
zc:

-V"
^-- :lt^:

fEE£—r—^-

Si^

rr\

H^3^5^
jT-r-T^H=i=irTt#^F?=f

-»^*-

W
i;

l^ ' 1^ U' u
,

Bound for tlie land where the an - gels are harping, The cit - v a-bove that is brighter than day.

S

fE^^E^^t
4?=fc ^=t=Uzt=t2:

2.

Away throngh the valleys and over the hills,

Through woodlands they come and by low-gushing

rille,

From the wide city full, 'midst the gathering throng,

With chiming of bells they come marching along.

Chorus.—Oh, see them now marching, &c.

Like stars of the morning that herald the light.

Ere the sun cometh forth in the strength of his might.

With their songs and their banners they march on their

way.

Proclaiming the coming millennial day.

C}u>rus.—Oh, see them now marching, &c.



22 THE LITTLE CHILD'S EVENING PRAYER. arkieffer.
** These llnpR 1 place at your disposal. They were coinp<tsca for a little boy, ami never piiliiishcil except from hislienderl knee."

. RKV. W. T. I'ltlCE.

^2 W-lz
r-t̂:±t

H-

:r -Ah
-4-

_A^ 1 ^/i
H

-h
-h-

-* *-
'0r
-+- \

1. Wilt thou not hear a lit - tie
2. Now may thy Ho - Iv Spir - it

3. While all in gloom a - romul uiy

^11,
child. Blest Lamb of Goil so meek and mild,
come To bless with peace my hap - pv home,
bed, Jlay an - gels guard my wea - v'y head.

-f2_^_f2L

;^!:2-j4=t3it:i=t==F=t:3=t:^f=d=pz:i=p=5

^ ^ W==^-
49- -19- I

I H « 1 ^r-—a—i-A^ Ai—Ai_ -^-

And
Tliy

Should

--t- —£i 1m
I

gen - tly fold me to thine avms, Se - cure from fears and nijiht's a - larms?
sav - inn grace wilt thou not give.' And help nie ti> thv glo - ry live.
I this nigUt be called to die. May I a - wake wiih thee oh high.

Words and Music by
Mr3. p. a. spuulock. GATHERING HOME WITHIN THE VALE. Harmnniz*>d by

R. K. JIOOPJ:. hj" per.

!7^ii-*——r-
\

,

§f^^: -d^ J^: |., *, -^-^l %y^ g-7-S-s-:—^--*^---4-:
A A •

1. Time, like

2. Thus one

•a ^ * A
^ 1 U

a stream, is

by one our f

-1^^—;i~;
—•

—

^ ^ ^ ^ ^ 1 >* 1

i^
'

glid - ins by; We're on its shore to - day; A
lends liave passed Thro' pearl - v trates tliev glifle, Where
>. . -^ A • A---A^^A--

^^
W"''- — 1

—

-14—3_i_i4_ -!
1 1

1

H hJ 1
• =L—^-

TI t- ^ -^--h—w-l^ -^
1 \i^ -^ ^-1- ^-L^. [- i



GATHERING HOME WITHIN THE VALE. Concluded. 23
Chorus.

This land of rest is liid froin view,

Though gentle airs, so calm,

Oft stealing from tliat viewless shore,

Bring us their breath of balm.

—

Cho.

We're gathering home within the vail.

Its heavenly joys to .share

;

What glorious greetings will be ours,

To meet our loved ones there.

—

Oia.



24 OH, THE BEAUTIFUL RIVER. Words and >luaic by
A. B. WOLVERTON.

I
P—

•

--A—I*—*- =:i=:^:
w u

>=^ l^^T

rr- u ^
w

1. Oh, the beau - ti - ful riv - er that flows by the throne, Has sweet charms for the saint - ed a - bove,

2. Oh, the beau - ti - ful riv - er that shines bright as gold. Has rich wa - ters with - in it, I'm told
;

I
-N

i>

As they joy - ful - ly bask in the sun-shine and love. Of the Fa - ther of mer - cy a - bove.

How I long to go there, and its beau- ties be-liold, And be with the good mar-tyrs of old.

I . 1 1-^ i> lA 1 ' kJ ^—

»

-

Oh, the beaiitiful river with crystals so bright,

That doth flow in the soft golden light,

Where the Savior doth dwell with the angelic band,

In that balmy and bright happy land.

Oh, the beautiful river through faith I can see,

As it flows past the throne to the sea;

And I'm longing to dwell on its bright silvsr strand,

With the angels in glory to stand.



OH, THE BEAUTIFUL RIVER. Concluded. 25

s

Chorus, vnth Vocai accompaniment.

.Soprano.

I*:
-I ^r

e—

^

W^~»
-^T-=S

We shall me@t by - aod - by,

'• ^ -

On its bright

'-^-

sil - ver strand
;

I

We shall

-A—A—A-
-i U-

TX=.-^'^-X=--i^^^
l^—W-f^ ^^^ -A-A-

:4 N-\
?

meet bv-anil - by, in the sweet by-and - by. On its bright silver straiJd, On its bright silver strand,

k-t^^ ^ ^ ^ A-^ ^. #_^^
t:

1: J
->-V-

:^__.-_^_

-S^?-
:X=I=:J=^
-;»^-.^- -/—y-

P-I©- =i=^
-^&-

There to dwell

-•-^

ev - er - more In that beau ti - ful land.

There to dwell ev • ermore, There to dwell ev - er-more, In that beau-ti - ful land, In that beau- ti - ful land.

r
v-v-f-



26 THE CITY OF LIGHT. Words and Music ^
A. S. KlEFFEft.

"

S
Fine.

34-£
^'

«-E-l;&
6*'-

:^c^ =^- Ei=S
, -M-

EEE=!^3? -^^'

f There's a cit - t of light 'mid the stars, we are told,Wheretliey know not a sor- row or care ; 1

\ And the gates are of pearl and the streets are of gold, And the building ex - ceed-ing - ly fair;)

-k£r-

az^=lzEz:fcz£E
?#

-A :^-:

-Nt^

I W-^
t^
^aa

£ -&-

-^^-
-^-^-

^K^ a
2).C.—For that home is so bright, and is al-most in sight. And I trust in my heart you'll go there.

Chorus. D.C.

'-H%±-^^
1/ /j

1

itt£

Let us pray for each oth - er, nor faint by the way In this sad world of sor - row and care, D.C.

•-#- -6- -0 • 0- -6- -0-'-0- -e- -0-'-0- -a- -•-••- -e . . t. -e- -•-•»-
—I , r 1

—-, rx- 1 ( H 1 H—r-^ -r-f-
'

^ 14- -t^-

fc^—
^-

-ti>'—
^-

-^- X--

:^G*
-Er f^r-1^-^-

-i£s-

V- r^i=^: g

2 Brother dear, never fear,—we shall triumph at last

If we trust in the word he has given

;

When our trials and toils, and our weepings are past,

We shall meet in that home up in heaven.

—

Cho.

3 Sister dear, never fear,—for the Savior is near,

AVith his hand he will lead you along

;

And tlie way that is dark Christ will graciously clear,

And your mourning shall turn to a song.

—

Clu).

4 Let us walk in the light of the gospel divine.

Let us ever keep near to the cross

;

Let us love, watch and pray, in our pilgrimage heret

Let us count all things else but as loss.—CAo.



THE GOSPEL INVITATION.
With spirit.

KIEFFER.

Kicli from tlie Eiv - ei- of Life, flow the

Free as the beams of the sun, is

asB3 rrm
I

fcr=p^m:^l2z=s: =^ ^-

Who - so com - eth sliall re-ceive,
-&- -e- . ^ -#- • -•- ©-.

-10- -1 - H— -I*- H— . ^— H

—

—la El—1—1^! \k 1*-^^*—rt^T-

x:

1^ 1^ I 1^ ^
Jovs that no mor - tal can

f: >---K-

^+>—^^-^-^

give:

-2^

i^fe^=^- :! i-A
^~
-^-

.^g-n^

J—

^

rzt
-+- f ?=^

-e'-

Who so com
-e- -e-

iii^
-t^ -l£i-

eth shall re - ceive. Jovs that no mor - tal can give

jLli:
) 1 1 1 1

1—

I hi ^—\ hi K-

r-i-

2 Mercy is ready, its mantle of love to spread o'er vou,
Grace liath tu-iiav spieaii the feast of tlie jjosjiul before you,

||:(;od keeps your life from tlie giave,
Waiting your spirit to save. : ||

I

3 O, then, ye wand'rers ! repent and return to the Savior

;

Gladly accept the ricli offers of kindness and favor;
||: Sinner, 0, make no delay,.
Seek ye the Savior to-day, .1|



28 Wordi froiii"THii Myrtlk." PRAISE THE LORD. R. A. GI.EN.V.

1 y ^ 4 . . IT

tr^iji-^ i P k. • ' P ^"5^F-s - 1 p-» r ^_^^ 1

i

1. Praise to the Lord, all ye
2. Praise him fur life and its

3. Praise him when comes the bright

-A- A- A A- -A--A
^^-U, a—

1

! 1 1 1

chil- dren, sing prais - es,

mer - cies so con-staiit,

morn of the Sab-bath,

r#—!

1—1
1

—

1 U U 1
A 1

Praise him when o - pens the
Home and its bless-ings, kind
Call • ing to wor - ship, iu -

bea<i - ti ftil day :

guar-dian and friends

;

struc-tion and pray'r;

r#—•-^-•—©—

r

^\tI i^-4^-1 '—^1— 1
1

—

T^— -1 h—i-H—1
^

—

_^ ^--r— 1
1 1
—

'

-1 1 1 1— I-

\
—<-^-i 1 f— i

^

S^~
—1

—

\^—\ 1

—

-1 •/-_U *_^_t*^=^-^^-^-f
' ^^4- V V^ V—

^

qz._-^—^=f-f- - H—t^ fc^ H—^ V r--

/T\

I A u
I ij /

Praise hitn at morn,
Praise him for life

Nev - er with-hold

^ ^
r--5^-^

I

^=f
3=^-^

^ >
T=:&=^=^:

in the soul's pure de-vo-tion. Praise him
in the Lord, our Redeem- er, Gift that

the voung heart's ad - o - ra - tion : Ev - er

at eve as the light fades a - way.
all oth - ers for - ev - er transcends,

re - ioiee his great name to de-clare.



PRAISE THE LORD. Concluded.

m.»

Praise . - . .

Praise the Lord,A A -A-

to the Lord,
Traise the Lord,

•A-__-A-_A_
')^ !^ V-

All ye chil-dren, sing jiraise to the Lord.

A A -A-

=F=F=F^
-i<t-

t^ -A- -A-

-h
HA-

-+-
-6>-

S
IN THE CROSS.

Fine. CHOB08.

, I
Droop - ing souls, no long - er grieve ; Heav - en is pro - pi • tious

; ) Jq ti,g cross
I If in Je • SU3 vou be-Ueve, You will find him pre- cious. J

i

' S

tT^'[

-ft- '^ -^

-A=A ^ -fcr -W-

p—pf=fe£;=l=i=4F^=^x- Itziz^-t:

D.C Till our rapt-ured souls shall find Rest be-youd the riv - er.

D.C.
2 Lo ! he now is passing by,

Calls the mourner to Iiim
;

He has died tliat you and I

Might look up and view him.
Cho.—In the cross, &c.

3 See the living waters move,
For the sick and dying

;

Now resolve to gain his love,

Or to perish trying.

Cho.—In the cross, &c.



30 IN THAT HOME OVER THERE Words and Mwh: br
K. A. ULENN.

-T'd ^ 1
v^ i -1 t—^—r -^ • -A-— W

—

--N-^— 1^

r ^ ^
;

1. In that
1 2. We will

i
3. To our

;
-A- -A-

-•—

beau
sing
}OUD

-A-

k 1^ 1

- ti - ful home
in that beau

- ti - ful Giv -

1*^

ti

er

ver
- ful

a -

1 ^ p
there. Where the
home, When the
hove, All ar - i

-&- ' -A -A-

-1

—

-—
flow -

robe
ayeJ

-A-

=•-5-15.-
• y 1

ers shall fade
and the crown
in his s|ile:i

-A- -A- A-

u
*-

nev - er -

we shall

dor so

-A-

more

;

wear,

fair;

'c\- >s i 1
1 P • W. !

'

1 , 1 ; m ^ • w
}• * ;

^ '

; 1' III II r 1^ A ^ ^ .'A 'A 'a 1 ^ ' A ' A A ^' 2 2 A 2 "A 1 1
4-

1 f pill 1^ ^ « • I
^ > 9 ? [ / / 1 / y 1 1/ /

1

]
1*=A= -h :P=5: ^

^ D «-

-!
-t-D- f

There the sun ev
And the King in

We will sing ev

£

er shines bright and fair, On the banks of the pearl
his beau - ty be - hold On his throne with the an

• er - more or his love, When we meet in that home

• -A- -&- • -A- -A- -A- -A- -A- -^

- y - white shore.

gels so fair.

- ver there.

^
>_. 'A_ '

A A ^ -hr-^-
--t.

^
Chokus.

^^^^ '^ ^

^ -e- 'W-
t: 33;

f
In that home

beau - ti

9^^
ful home.

o - ver there,

-^ /-

i=S: feq^=f=
ny - and - by,

In that beau fill home o - ver

V—/- -/—V-
:t=t

->_-A—A=

-A- -A-

-y-v 1r^

--*--^-.
-k—k—k—^-

-I 1

—

:V=fc±



IN THAT HOME OVER THERE. Concluded. 31

-#—#-
» »-

^^ A-A^
-—- ^-= -#-P

til ere,
by - and - by,

We will shine as thestars ev-er-more,

-h -»—•- ^5
In that beau - ti • ful home o - ver there.

ANYWHERE. B. C. UNSELD.

-9—It<—1» ^
-^^

-»—-

ny lit -

; we pitch
a- long

I

tie cor-ner, Lord, In thy vineyard wide,
our nightly tent, Sure-ly mat-ters not;
the wil-der-ness. Let us Iceep our sight

r"'_0..
n

fi-^t-»-^ -#-*-^ ^ P 9 p

\Vliere thou Md'st me work for thee, There I would a -

If the day for thee is spent, liless-ed is the
On the mov-ing pil - lar fixed, Constant day and

4i—Is
—Ij—^—i l-i 1 m-nw

:?s=5s: -m-^m-

^ -»—0- 0—»- P^^ ?

IP^=^±1^
•—#-P-

-p-^-
-I

—

i=:
^—0W^

-14—(4- -^
t: -F-#=

^A—^—A—!A- -iA—xfir-

I

bide;
spot,
night

;

^=mrf
Mir - a ele of sav- ing grace That thou giv-est me a place A - nywherejA - nywhere.

Quick -ly we the tent may fold, Cheerful march thro' stomi and cold, With thy care,With thy care.
Then the heart will make its home, Will- ing, led by thee, to roam. A - nywhere, A - nywhere.

Pth=^
^f=?=

-k^-

EE3=& m u u \ -

5 -19-

^
ff= e



32 JESUS ON THE MOUNT. Word* and Mn^ic nv
U. A. (iLKNN

t^r-tr^

_^_^_
:2=iz=i

:N=qr'
t5:t-t^^^

i^zx

^-ir ^=r^
1. When Je sus was up - on the mount, He taught the peo - pie, say - ing. Bless - ed are the
2. When to Je - ru - sa - lem he came, Great mul - ti - tudes then fol - lowed, Spread-ing gar- ments

fefrfr m. is ^f-p-r- siit -I

—

_i

—

!-^ffi*s-.

?=& .>^>^_>_4-^_jcr^ =F^ ^^-
f=f y^* I

/r\

fffr^
-m «r

*=t=t :?c:;

pure in heart, For they BJiall see ray kin:

in the wav, Some branches of the ol

dom.
ive.

Bless- ed are the meek and low-!y. To theniul-ti
When the children came to meet him, Loud ho-san-nasm ^_? ? gi^

A A AAA
tif:#: k fc.

-

-b*- "r->-^-
i=:?=?c

-;?-^ ^--

tr^
-^—h—

-t-T-

-^=^

t
tndes, he said. For on such I

sweet - Iv rang. Bless - ed is the

will

Son

-> 1 W
have raer-cy. They shall re - joice and be

of Da - vid, Who com- eth in our Fa - tlier's

> '•
f'

glad,

name.

A-



Chorus, w
JESUS ON THE MOUNT. Concluded.

'^ ^ \/ V \ ^
3 When Jesus was upon tlie eartli,

The deaf he caused to hear him
;

Everywhere the lame, and halt,

And blind, were seeking for him.

Filled with pity and compassion,
Breathing words of hope and love,

This was Jesus' earthly mission.

Till he was called home above.

—

Cho.

LAJfD OF REST. C. M.
O land of rest, for thee I sigh

;

When will the moment come
When I shall lay my armor by
And dwell in peace at home.

No tranquil joys on earth I know,
No peaceful shelt'ring dome

,

This world'.i a wilderness of woe

—

This world i?< not mv home.

To Jesus Christ I sought for rest

;

He bade me cease to roam.
But fly for succor to his breast,

And he'd conduct me home.

Weary of wandering round and round
This vale of sin and gloom,

I long to quit the unhallowed ground,
And dwell with Christ at home.



0^ HyiiUi l>y

A. S. KIi;iFEU. THE ROCK THAT IS HIGHER THAN I.
J. H. TENNEY.

Z^-1

H9-
_l— • _

^'--

1. The Lord my ref - uge is, My for

2. Not king - doms, thrones, or pow'rs. Things pres

EIE^

tress, mj (le - fence; Whose bat - tie -

ent or to come ; Not life, nor

-^ .
—I

±=:t:
J=^

-19-

te I-f9-

f
-^ =?=^

-•—•- to:I
t^-

-*s~'-

menta of strengtli are crown'd With Love's Omnip - o - lence ; And round a - bout whose liv - ing wall
death, nor height, nor depth, Can drive from this dear home ; This Rock, tbisTow'r, for - ev - er sure 1

-|*--A-»-!2r-A--^_ I •••T£r*-A--*--A- -£1-*

^ :^=ti=:?:
-Jiz --t-- m i

tizt: :t=
-ts>-

• • a -a- -«- -»- -m- -a-

iw-

§i

^-

=F=r^
E - ter - nal aplen - dors ev - er

E - ter - nil Kef - uge shall en

l&.

fall,

dure.

i

S

Safe sheltered by this Rock,

What ills have I to fear?

No storm can reach me where I stand.

No foe can venture near

:

Eternal Refuge of the una],

While endless ages onward loll.



CLING CLOSER TO JESUS. Words and Music
L. B. HERR.

^^ 55

:?=*=

71
1. Cling clos - er

2. Cling olos- er

3. Cling clos - er

:f—r^ -•—!»-

'^ ^ ^ i^Vi*- h ^ -*- ^ ^ ^ -*- -*- -I*- ^- -»

to Je - sus, the Mcr - ci - ful One, The One who is might-

y

to Je - su-i, tho' oth - ers niay frown And tempt you to wan- der a
to Je - SU3, thy ref-uge is there ; Cling clos - er by watching and

-»-*?-

to save

;

stray
;

prayer

;

feS

pg^^,

, 7
For he will lie with you tho' wild billows roll, Cling clos - cr

They can- not o'ercoine.—he i-s strong-er than tliey; Cling clos - er

The pin -ions of Faith, and the arms of his love Will bear thee

^ ]^ \^ u
to Je - sus, cling close,

to Je- sus, cling close,

to rest in his home.

Chorus
?={=Ff

s
-t?^-v—t'-

V i^ u :t=)K:

->—t^—i^- ^A^^

Cling close, cling close, cling close to Him, To
Cling close to Jesus, cling close, cling close, cling close to Jesus, cling close, cling close.

Je- sus the Mer- ci - ful One.

k. k k W-
H 1 1—

^

I , I , I . +7-

-A-



36 OVER THE RIVER. IlEV. I. BALTZELL. by per.

m E
Imm^E$E$^m^wm^'^'^

•^ ^ \^ \j \^ \j ^ t
^-l^^

^ \^ ^ \^ ^ u ^

^M
1. O - ver the riv - er, tlie riv - er of time, Lies the bright land of a ver-dure sub-lime;

2. O - ver the riv - er, the pilgrim's re- treat, Gorgeous in splendor, in beau- ty com-plete
;

F^:

Ills -A—A—,*—A-
¥—^-^^^^^—W-

V—t?'—ii^ V W^ -y-—^^^^^- >—A-A—A-

V=t^=U=4::

6:fe =?=Tr-
->—^—K-

Beau - ti - ftil, beau - ti - ful home

!

Beau - ti - ful, beau - ti - ful home

!

u ^ y U' 1/ V vt'/
Val-leys of beau-ty in splen-dor do shine.

An- gels are sing-ing in har - mo - ny sweet.

P^;;-A-A-A:
«—k-

-U 1^ b^-
*?-

^»—

^

:C
^-P—

^

u u U l^ u=t^
iM—^-M-^^—^^^

3 Over the river time never grows old
;

There are enjoyments and pleasures untold

;

There is a city with streets of pure gold !

Beautiful, beautiful home

!

CAo.—Over the river, Ac.

4 Over the river our sorrows will cease,

Hushed by the songs of a heavenly peace

;

When we get there—what a happy release

!

Beautiful, beautiful home

!

Cho.—Ov»»- the river, &c.

5 Over the river the mansions are fair;

O how inviting ! our loved ones are there

;

Soon in those mansions their glory we'll share

;

Beautiful, beautiful home!
Out.—Over the river, &c.

6 Over the river there are no dark skies.

There every tear shall be wiped from our eyes,

There the sweet pleasure of home never d'e»:

Beautiful, beautiful home

!

Cho.—Over the river, &c.



OVER THE RIVER. Concluded. 37

O - vcr the
O - ver the beau - ti - ful

T*; ^ -A- -A- -4- -A-

U' U' U* U* ^ U'

beau - - ti - ful

er, The beau • ti - ful, beau - ti - ful

±=l=t:^
riv
riv

riv
riv

--M--
--!*:• :|t

O - - ver llie riv
O - Ter the beau - ti - ful riv

er, The fields . . . are all

er, The beau - ti - ful fields are all

SWEET HOUR OF PRJTEB.
1 Sweet hour nf prayer! sweet hour of prayer
That calls me from a world of care,

And bids me at my Father's throne
Make all my wants and wishes known.
In seasons of distress and grief

My soul has often found relief,

And oft escaped the tempter's snare

By thy return, sweet hour of prayer.

2 Sweet hour of prayer! sweet hour of prayer,

Thy wings shall my petition bear
To him whose truth and faithfulness

Engage the waiting soul to bless.

And since he bids me seek his face,

Believe his word and trust his grace,

I'll cast on him my every care,

And wait for thee, sweet hour of prayer.



38 HAPPY GREETING.
Allegretto.

Arr. by WATERf<.
From "Sabbath Bklls," by per.

g
I rr-r t I -r

-

-I-

f=
^=^ i

lA lA

fa

I I
I I f I

I I r r I i
I i I

1. Come, children, and join in our fes- ti -val song, And hail the sweet joys which thisdayhrlnps a - long,
2. Our Fa-ther in heav- on, we lift up to thee Our voice of thanksgiv-ing, our ^Irtd Ju - bi - lee,
3. And ift ere this glad year has drawn to a close, Some loved one a-mougus in^death shall re - pose.

e ?=?s=:M=?f
-f- t=tt -I—

^
—»—»-

-n r-K Br-
-+- ^1 -+-

PE^s
/TN

E
IF^ -(^ 3* nwt^ 1Si^ !A—At

I I

We'll join our prlad voic - es in one liynin of praise. To Ood, who has kept us and lengthened our davs.
Oh bless us and guide us, dear Sa - vior, we pray, That fnim thy bleit precepts we nev - er niav stray.

Grant, Lord, that the spir - it in heay - eu may dwell, In the bo-som of Jesus, where all shall be well.

Happy greeting to all, Happy greeting to all, Happy greeting, Happy greeting, Happy gieeting to all.
Happy greeting to all,



GLENWOOD. J. J. LEWIS.

_* I JB 1 ;_—
.

K.

H 1*—*—AF-LlA—5-IA-F

—

m—
-A-A—

^
59

^
1. For world- ly hon - or I'd not waste Of life my lit - tic span,
2. But I would in the Sabbath school A faith - ful schol -ar be,

r

^ p p

^.

jft—ft—^—^^
1s=A=A:

-^ ^L-#-

f=F^

For bet - ter is the

And for my own and

s ?^ :fs=5K:

:t=t:

I :>=«:
-1^

V-
Jt -t*—lA4^ _! L

love of God Than high-est praise of man
;

oth - er Kouls Would wear my life a

'-^^.J-J=U
5^ -lA- T

I would not live to gath - er gold, Which
L(.t oth - crs see in all I do That

^ ^ • •
It

r-1—

r

^ =p

rrfW^^
misers round them hoard. For he who trusts in rich - es here fan nev - cr please the Lord,
'tis my con-staiit aim That they and all should love the Lord And fear lii-s sa-credname.

^•—

•

=F -r—

r

^t—ft

w=p
^—fi~^—fi-

r-
>—

^

f



40 CHILDREN MAY COME.
From " Palmbr'3 Sabbath-School SoNGs,"by per. Woids and Music by H. R. PALMER.

^ '' ' I

1 y ^ V ^
a shep- iierd he'll lead them ; Come to him, chil - dren.

s

Like
He is read - y to meet you

;

Dan - gers dark will sur- round you

to

Lit - tie ones, turn not

If from vour Sa vior vou

f

day,

way,
stray.

^^-E&



CHILDREN MAY COME. Concluded. 41

I
Chorus.

y?:?^
l=1=r

:!fc

Chil-dren may come, Chil - dren may come, Chil -dren mav come to the Sa - Tier,

H==f==f=*—
1=

£
-?—7-

^ff^^^^^^ :t
I

1 T-t-

3S^:

Chil -dren may come, Chil-dren may come, Cliil-dren may come and be saved.

# P ^—^-^-H* ^ ^ .^^-H» ^» P P ^ krt •>

—

^
—^—

l

iz;: mm-t

-p'—^—?- f t t=tV 1/ ? V V V

PRAYER. ASAHEL ABBOTT.

im 1fcl^BSteSteteteffiKEKg*
f i

t-r
1^

Glo-ry be to God on high; God,whose glory fills the sky ; Peace on earth and man forgiv'D, Man, the well-belov'd ofheav'n.

' " -6H—ri^k-iH

—

e-rGwG- \-
(9 H

—

(St jk k r-l—



42 COME HOME, POOR SINNER. H. R JEFFREY.

wm

r I !
i

,

1. Come home, poor sin- ner I Why long-er roaral Thy Savior's calling, come home, come home! Je-sus is pleading:
2. He died to save you, on Caf-va- rj'. Be - hold what sufTnng! 'twas all for thee.

3. O come to Je - sus! He's pleading still; He now is waiting, Thy soul to fllL

i. Why long- er doubt him? O now be - lieve ; Just claim the blessing. Thou shall re - ceive.

F—1—I A !a
—

£t:
'F=^
>-N -»—•- 1 -f- :|:

— 1—I-

E
f̂^-^

-»—#-
1^4=^

s i, \^I
#=

TT.
ipcp^ -t£!—A-

-l£i—lA—Ar
I

I

He's In - ter - ceding, 'Ves, pleading, pleading. For thee to come ; Come home, poor sinner, Come home, come home.

Pf
ft- A--f^'

g=^
-fci^-br. -Q- -fL jtL

-fa-

^^A-^
I JSTL i?s=z^=^ #—

&

-t^ ? -K-f- nta ^ I

SAVIOR, LIKE A SHEPHERD LEAD US.

n
^ e m y

i

1. Sa - vior, like a

2. We are thine, do
shep - herd lead us,

tliou be - friend us,

r
Much we
Be the

P^SjiS^^
T=r=

need thy

guar - dian

-* *

ten - der care

;

of our way

;

r- S



SAVIOR, LIKE A

f-
^ S

SHEPHERD LEAD US. Concluded. 43

-^^ -^-^^ ?~*A Ij IsH—
E^Ei»H ¥^ TTfU

In thy pleas - ant

Keep thy flock—from
pas - tures feed us ; For our uae thy fold pre - pare,
sin de - fend us, Seek us when we go a - stray,

SiiiteE*:n 3Q[
it=F -A 'A-

f
Chorus.

P
;horus.

I

3t a Hi^-

::^33ttai5 ?^^ J:

i-A—A- —•-^-#—#-

Bless - ed Je -

Bless - ed Je - sus, Bless - ed

r r I I

Thou hast bought ua—tliine we are ; Bless - ed
Bless - ed, bless - ed

IgSiB
'A 'A A—

^

I I

-N- ^
-̂0-^- ±=E

Je sus, Thou hast
i UJ '

I

I

bought us — thine we are.

g
3.

ign :t:

rr

Thou liast promised to receive us,

Poor and sinful though we be,

Thou hast mercy to relieve us,

Grace to cleanse, and power to free.

Early let us seek thy favor,

p K "—t-g- Early help us do thy will

;

r ~
I

Ir Holy Lord, our only Savior,

P p" I— With thy grace our bosom fill.



44 Words bv E. A. HOFFMANN. OVER THERE. W. (1. I'K1:K1N>, by i«r

wings are bathed
land of peace

claims me as

in light, There,
and love. There,
his own. There,

o - ver, o - ver there. I'm a
- ver, - ver there. There's a

o - ver, - ver there. He sus-

r
pii-
man
tains

grim to that land,
-sion there for me,
me by his grace

-^—

^

P P- -^
Ii^S^Pg^iffi^gS ^^L_J^

t -» » »
V=^¥- tV V ^ V

=^=l=t: fSziEii
To that blest hap - py
O ver death's rag iug
In my brief, earth - ly

A A- -A

^^T-^fV^H-ff^
4=-

-\—1 ©-

land. And 1

sea. And 1
lace, And I

P P

hope ere long I may join that throng
fond ly hope Soon its gates will ope,
soon shall rest On his lov - ing breast,

^-V-

-P ^ ^
f=F=r= 1?-^

In the
And its

And shall

s
-+-

-V—g'-



OF£i? THERE. Concluded. 45

-f>-^-l»—y-

hap - py ylo - ry - land,
glo - ry I shall see.
see him face to face.

r
>--k-
^

^Afet̂
: g

There are an - Rels ar-raved in white.
There are man - sions prepared a bove,
Je - sus sits on the great White Throne,

^ r i > ^

t=^
There, there.
There, there.
There, there.

-^ r^
^ t:

F^=^t
-^t̂=r-T

Ia=:^--=R±mifff^
o - ver, o - ver there ; And their wings are bathed in light,

- ver, o - ver there ; In the land of peace and love,
- ver, - ver there ; And he claims me as his own,

A* 2*: ±' J ^>

There,
There,
There,

o - ver, o - ver there,
o - ver, o - ver there,
o - ver, o - ver there.

aa.=?-=^=Hf^-H -I-

*— 1»< ?-

i^^c^^Ti^:
f-*-*- 1

BURDINE.
U k* U P

^s^^
A. S. KIEIFEK.

n- r-
1¥^ t^^ CKZ

1. Midst sor - row and care. There's one that is
2. His bounties are free, He hears ev' - i-v

:!. Blest mansions a - bove. Prepared by his

rr r-

T

i
near, A nd ev - er de-lights to re - lieve
plea. And welcomes the cry of the need
love, Are wait- ing at last to re-ceive

US.

y.
us.

r^



46 Words by Bkv. H. C. TINSLEY. PETITION. A. S. KIEFFER.

ft
-PV

P^ =i^
-"^^jH

1. O

9Ŝ;
r T r
let me ev^ love to sing, Dear Lord, thv sa^ £:

AH ^
cred

-A

-It

praise,

m
S J

-^—^-

^^^1 i?i
-e-

T-T
And let

m"S^
my tongue sweet

; -X- 1—^
in cense bring. The rem • nant

:E3: f—— I Ic it t:

of
I

-*-

my days.

I
f i

2 And while I sing, oh ! fill my soul

With gratitude and love

;

Across my heart let rapture roll

Id itreams like that abova.

I
I

3 And when I bid adieu to friends
And cease my singing here,

Oh ! let me join the angel band
And sing forever there.

WHITER THAN SNOW. R. A. GLENN.^ s ; i t:
f=5=f * r

1. White as anow; oh, what

A /*—A—
a prom ise

-A—1* r-

For
U

the heav • y lad
^ I

en breast,

3^=tis -^
r^-^- ¥=



i
WHITER THAN SNOW.
-^ -A—N-

Concluded.—\—\ K——« 1—

47

is
When
A_

by faith the Boul

i
re - ceives it, Wear 1 - nesa

t=-

is changed to rest.

A

S
Chorus.

i -»^-*?- SE33 ±-::iv--N-i=P=
:p=P=P
u' l^ 1^ ^

Whit - er,

Whit - er than snow,

—>—

A

A A

=r=r=r :^=^ ^P=P--F=?e:
U' U' U' U U'

whit • er than snow, Washed in the blood of the Lamb ; . . .

ia the blood of the Lamb,

A A A A-A-A- S^^S>—K- f^-^ SEE
-?-

-A—^—A—*- V—

R

IA lA 'A U—W—W>-

;• i/ tr ^ V ^

i
/^

g ' t r '
' ' r

•

'

b T rV^ Ft^
t'hit - er, whit - er than snow. Washed in the blood of the Lamb.Whit
Whit - «r thfto ano-w,

A—A—A-
whit • er than snow, Washed in the blood of the

^—A A A Htzgzg:-h-l Se
\̂i>'

:t
U^ 1^ -w i> u

S White as snow ; can my transgressions
Thus be wholly washed away,

Learing not a trace behind them,
Like a cloudless snmmer d&y.^C/uyrus.

i Yes, at once, and that completely
Through the blood of Christ, I know,

All my sins, though red, like crimson.
May beoome as white as enow.

—

Chonu.



48 REST IN HEAVEN. Wurds aud Music br
R. A. GLliNN.

With feelinc.

-N—

^

>^ ^r^ -f-
-*-T^

^--^ ^ ZE

1. Oh, I long to go home to that man - sion a - bove, That my Sa - vior has gone to
2. There the fa - ther and moth - er each oth - er will meet. When the Sa - vior shall call for
3. There the good and the blest from all na - tions shall meet, And a - bide in those mansions

^ I ^ s 1 ^ ^ I >

J

I

pre - pare

;

tiis own

;

of love

;

"t-.-^v v--b r
?

Where there's rest, peace, and joy. and a snow - y white robe For the chil-rtren that safe - ly

There the pa - rents and chil - dren each oth - er shall greet In that cit - y a- round the w
With new songs on our lips we shall march thro' the streets In that Iw-iu - li • ful cit

,N ^ I ^ ^ I N N

1^

pet there,
nite throne,
a • bove.

Pl^
We shall rest in heaven, Hiat home so

We shall rest, rest in heaveD, that sweet borne
^-^M. -^^^ A- -A #-

'
, I . \

-V

—

V—'—
H h

richt and
There's a
fair.

-K-K-
~^T ^

i^zijsi:^



REST IN HEAVEN. Concluded. 49

M 1:S=S-

t 3:
—£1- a^^=i -fii-

^-
robe and a crown For the cIiU - dren who safe • ly get there.

There's a robe and a crown,

A ^ ^
S^^eETe EEE 5^=?=^

f ^ KZ=^Z=itZ
-I i> ^ ' =1^^—11-

1^ • ^ k/
->Mi>-

TOPLADY.

m
Eock of Ages, cleft for me,
Let me hide myself in thee;
Let the water and the blood,
From thy aide, a healing flood,

Be of sin the double cure,

—

Save from wrath and make me pure.

Should my tears forever flow,

Should ray zeal no languor know,
All for sin could not atone.

Thou must save, and thou alone

;

In my hand no price I bring;
Simply to thy cross I cling.

While I draw this fleeting breath,

When mine eyelids close in death.
When I rise to worlds unknown,
See thee on thy judgment throne,

—

Rock of Ages, cleft for me,
Let me hide mvself in thee.

I

EORTOK.

P P^ I
1 Lord, we come before thee now

;

At thy feet we humbly bow

:

O, do not our suit disdain
;

Shall we seek thee, Lord, in vain 7

2 Lord, on thee our souls depend :

In compassion now descend :

Fill our hearts with thy rich grace

;

Tune our lips to sing thy praise.

3 In thine own appointed way,
Now we seek thee—here we stay

;

Lord, from hence we would not go.

Till a blessing thou bestow.

4 Send some message from thy word.
That may joy and peace affijrd

;

Let thy Spirit now impart
Full salvation to each heart.



THEY SHALL SHINE AS THE STARS. J. M. LESLIE.

1. They who would do the Master's will, As Je - sus said, must ev - er be Like cit - y build - ed
2. The weak - est one some light may shed. Some ser - yiee tor the Mas - ter do, Bv wliich an - otli - er
3. Tlieythatbe wise on eartli be- low, And on the Mas - ter's work in - teut, Sliall shine iu glo - ry

^A -A-A-A-A-

-I4-HA—*—Ik

X>.C—Theywho shall man

-A—»-A-A-
:t:

y turn from sin, To do the Mas -ter's will di-vine. That bless -ed Home
^^Fine. Chorvs.

'.— .—I—d—h"——-a-»

a

"Jt
-4- ?—^-

on a hill. That shows so ev' - ry eye may see. Their light should cast a shin - ing rav That
may be led To la - bor lor the Sa - vior too. For ev' - ry one a task a -wafts, A

un - to Tlie brightness of ^_ the flr - ma-ment. Tlieir spir - its numbered with tiie blest Up-like

ii£^
A ^ A ^ _ A'

""

_L

-A

bove shall win. And the stars for - ev - er shine.
li^zif::

-A—A—A-
-H

-^^-

V I

p-—l^itSikh-

H

1»^r>as i»=^
3 --A-

3=i=l¥i
i-^-

oth - ers maythat light be-hold, And turn their feet in

:^^^:

^=fn
-T^-

rrsD.c.

U-
I

^m
I

to the way That lead - eth to the heavenly fold.

m
work to do, a cross to bear, Be - fore we pass the shin- ing gates, A bright, un - fad - ing crown to wear,
on that bright ce - les - tial shore, From eartlily toil and care shall rest For . ev - er and for - ev - er-more.

N
I N ........ . ^- -w- ^ ''^P-w-

^
^ -.*-A—>-

lA lA—*-

->—A-A—A-

i hrH hr-



OUR BEAUTIFUL HOME ABOVE." A. .T. ABBEY, by per. 51

I U ^ ^
>^-A-

M-^%
~ '^ v-^

5=r 1=1

1. There is a land a - bove, All beau - ti ful and bright, And those who love and serve the Lord, Rise

2. There sin is known no more, Nor tears, nor want, nor care ; There good and hap-py beings dwells, And

9±m̂^ f=^
-A-^A-

^
»-»-^z:p:

-v-r

-IA---IA- k—A—A—A-
-^—»^-^- |»-

Chorus.

There in tliat happy land,

All pain and sorrow o'er,

We'll sing and praise our Savior's

name.
With saints who've gone before.

Come to that happy land,

Come, children, come away.
And dwell with Jesus evermore

In realms of endless day.



52 SABBATH HOME.
CtieeiTull9'« >'oc too fant

R. A. OLEKS.

'm^^^m^-
-^-^
f?trt-^^Mt^

:fttizit^-^
•"•

-q-*-S-
^_-sr-*T^

-N-
t.^

1. In the golden sunlight, shining bright and fair On our cheerful Sabbath home, Christian friends and teachers

2. Je - sua watches o'er tis, with a shepherd's care, In our cheerful Sabbath home;
3. Geu- tie, lev - ing Sa-vior, may thy Spirit dwell In our cheerful Sabbath home

;

He will kindly lis- ten

Here thy ten-der mercy

'—T-i—I—.-t—r- -' —F—t-

=r^=rF

I 1

Chorus, i .

:S=n
r^::

gladly meet us here, In our cheerful Sabbath home,
to our simple prayer, In our cheerful Sabbath home,
oh, 'tis sweet to tell, In our cheerful Sabbath home.

Sabbath home, Sabbath home, We will

sweet home, sweet home.

f=f-f=!'-f=f:

f-rr
H»-l»—»-m
rc"T

^ ^
weet - ly sing to - geth - er iu our cheer - ful Sab-bath home, Sab-bath home,

home, sweet home,

^ N I

Sab-bath

\— Jt h—*-i—h— ^-i
—i-j—b—*-"H —~—h

—

^-j— I—

h

:»^—V—g • v—v—-r^—W-
rz Tj 1 T- r~ IV



SABBATH HOME. Concluded. 53
^T\

s ^±=4^
:t

f-fr^-t
home,

bume, sweet home,

0— —^0—#--i—^—^-^-

We will sweet - ly sing to - geth - er in our dear Sab - batJi lio

-A A A- 5^53E
-V^-iSli^

MARTYJ^.

1 Jesus, lover of ray soul,

Let me to thy bosom fly,

While the raging billoirs roll.

While the tempest still is high
;

Hide me, O my Savior, hide,
Till the storm of life be past;

' Safe into the liavcii guide,
O receive my soul at last

!

2 Other refuge have I none.
Hangs my helpless soul on thee

;

Leave, ah ! leave me not alone,

Still support and comfort me

!

All my trust on thee is stayed.
All my lielp from thee I bring:

Cover my defenceless head
With the shadow of thy wing.

3 Plenteous grace with tliee is found,
Grace to cover all my sin

;

Let the healing streams abound,
Malie and keep me pure within.

Tliou of life the fountain art.

Freely let me take of thee :

Spring thou up within my heart,

Rise to all eternity.

BOYLESTOJ^.

O, bless tlie Lord, my soul
;

His grace to thee proclaim
;

And all that is within me, join

To bless his holy name.

2.

O, bles.s the Lord, ray soul

;

His mercies bear in mind
;

Forget not all his benefits;

The Lord to thee is kind.

3.

The Lord forgives thy sing,

Prolongs thy feeble breath

;

He healetli thine infirmities

And ransoms thee from death.

4.

Then bless his holy name.
Whose grace hath made thee whole,

Whose loving-kinrlness crowns thy dayi
;

O, bless the Lord, my houI.



54 ON THE BRIGHT GOLDEN SHORE. Words and ^fusic hy
E. K. IIEIWHEY.

m-4- •l^s-

-

—

-i*—

i

-N—?s :T :^-zN-

1=1=1=1=
:S=^^

:r-t

1. Shall we meet on the shore of the riv - er, In the land where the bright an-gels dwell

;

2. Shall we meet in the man-sions of glo - ry, Where the walls built of jas - per and gold

3. Shall we meet with loved friends and companions, Who have left us and gone to that land
;

z3l

Where the ran-somed in glo - ry are

Shin - ing forth in their brightness e

Shall we hear their mel - o - di - ona

-l£r- =rr f=r

i^szijiz::*:

:t^=t

=?s-;c

-/—

^

sing - ing Bless -ed songs of Is

ter - nal, And whose treas -ures ar»
voic - es, Sing- ing prais - es to

A . ^-_# • ^

-t=Y^
- ra - el?

un - told?

the Lamb?

t-
S
-V—/-

X -+-

I
Chorus.

H—*t-

iv--N~^-
k.^k._ \±

eet to part no more Wheu the storms of life are o'er,

•j» |» ^ ,

~»"

We will an-chor in the Iiarbor, by-and-

-^ p » p m-

;^-v-

itzit:
-#—» # »-

v-i/-;/-i? ^ ^ > tr



ON THE BRIGHT GOLDEN SHORE. Concluded. 55
/T\

k£i- \A 'A- iSr- -jA—(4-

m
^1/1 U ^ I

'

by, Soon weUl kneel at his feet,

bf-aod-by, Soon our rest will be complete,When we kneel at Jesus' feet,

On the

=4=?^
=A=^

i/ ^ i y^
y^

^¥=¥
A=>- ?=f

-t»M/-y-/- V-^-
± ^^=^-

U' W U' 1^
I

1/'

blessed,
r"'

-£h i

-•—•-
=t

gold-en shore.

/TV

1
MENDON.

i
L. MASON.

S3^
i«& r^

:?^=N=^
=$^?^ -lA-

flTT

=N=S
:it=i-3t

a^jli

^ '^ ' "
I

-•-
I ^ ^ I

-*- -^ V V -•- ^-
1. Come un - to me when shadows dark - ly gath - er,When the sad heart is wea - ry and distress'd

P
-A=-^
-y—y^ f

W ^
y kT

-P=^i—t^
It

1/ ? ?""k^

W-

p-^-lM *^—A- HA-l-A-

i^v^Az:^

T/ 1 r ^ 1/ '• ^^ '

I I ^ ^ I

-^ "i^- * -^- -^-

Seek- ing for corn-fort from your lieaveuly Father, Come un - to me and I will give you rest.

2 Ye who have mourned when the spring flow'rs were taken,
When the ripe fruit fell richly to the ground

;

Where the loved slept, in brighter homes to waken,
Where their pale brows with spirit-wreathes are crown'd.

3 Large are the mansions in my Father's dwelling,
Glad are the homes which sorrows never dim

;

Sweet are the harps in holy music swelling.
Soft are the tones which raise the heavenly hymn.



56

m
Rev. U. TUUNBULL.

--4-

THE NEW BY-AND-BY. A. S. KIEFFER.

r
^i^-
-h m-0 |r^:^:

-7^ ^ I
1. There
2. My
3. In

is a place of sa - cred rest, Far, far beyond the skies, ^\ liere beau - ty smiles e

Fa-ther's house, my heavenly home,Where many mansions stand, Pre - pared by hands di

that pure home of tear-less joy. Earth's severed friends shall meet, With smiles of love th:it

] . -0- -0- ^ ^ -0- ^ -0-' -0--0- -0- -e . J> I -•- -0-

AH i*—*-

-+-

-^

ipj: -v-t i
:t:Cf:i^==^T

I
Chorus.

5^ \E?^EE
rp^^H S £?* «: *Jt^;

We shall

bv - and -

i.^i3

ter - nal

vine for

nev - er

-tJ
- ly. Where pleas - ure nev - er dies.

all Who love the bet - ter land.

fade. And bless - ed - ness com-plete.

By - and - by,

by - and - by,

by - and - by,

by - and - by,

HA—lA-

r=F
^^^

t^^-

i
4:«--

-A--*—I2r

^
ct £df.
to*^: ;ii

u'
^ ?

s ^??^
/ / I

o - ver there,
o - ver there,

rf
^s^l-<-t—

I

is

meet
by we shall meet o - ver there, o - ver there,

-^- -^^—,'7—>r—% 'f^—r1 !

—

HA- -*-• -lA-

\i>
^-

lA-
-i y-
-V—-^-

We shall meet to part no more. All the

^^ŝ i^^m^mmm



THE NEW BY-AND-BY. Concluded. 57
/T\

-—---—I—

loved ones gone be- fore

-hr

There to

"^^^
sing redemption's sto - ry On tbe hap - py gold en shore.

1 Jesus, I my cross have taken.

.•VU to leave, and follow thee;
Naked, poor, despised, forsaken.

Thou, from hence, my all sh.ilt be.

Cho.—Here, before thine altar kneeling,

.Jesus, Lord, I look for tliee
;

Waiting for the Spirit's sealing,

Longing only thine to be.

2 Perish every fond ambition,

All I've sought, or hoped, or known ;

Yet how rich is ray condition !

God and heaven are still my own.

—

Chorus.

3 Ijet the world despise and leave me,
They have left my Savior, too

;

JIuman hearts and looks deceive me,

—

Thou art not, like them, untrue.

—

Chorus.

4 And while thou shalt smile upon me,
God of wisdom, love, and might

;

Foes may hate, and friends may scorn me,
Show thy face and all is bright.

—

Chorus.

5 Man may trouble and distress me,
'Twill but drive me to thy brea.st;

Life with trials hard may press me.
Heaven will bring me sweeter rest.

—

Clwriia.

6 Oh ! 'tis not in grief to harm me,
While thy love is left to me

;

Oh ! 'twere not in joy to charm me,
Were that joy unmixed with thee.

—

Chorus.

:iF
^ b±. I

1 Alas! and did my Savior bleed.

And did my Sov'reign die?
Would he devote that saered bead
For such a worm as I ?

2 Was it for crimes that I have done
He groan'd upon tbe tree?

Amazing pity ! grace unknown !

And love beyond degree !

3 Well might the sun in darkness hide,

.\nd shut Ills glories in.

When Christ, the mighty Jfaker, died
For man, the creature's sin 1

4 Thus might I hide my blushing face,

While his dear cross appears
;

Dissolve my heart in thankfulness,

And melt mine eyes to tears.

5 But drops of grief can ne'er repay
The debt of love 1 owe :

Here, Lord, I give mvself away,
'lis all that I can do.



58 WE'LL JOURNEY TOGETHER TO ZION. R A. GLENN.

i3s:

-N—N—N- ,N_ ,N

--^^- :^=it:S
1. We'll jour-ney to-geth-er to Zi - on,

2. We'll jour-ney to - geth - er to Zi - on,

3. We'll jour-ney to - geth - er to Zi - on,

-AA A A-^

I^Hit
A-^- h'^-h^-

:r=i:i
=1—

^

-^—
;g
—jzi

-4^

That beau - ti - ful cit - y of light,

Where all that are faith- ful may share
With rapt-ure we soon shall be - hold

i^=^1i=:t=1:
-HA—*- f*—

^

I-' • / /^k^ '^

N ^ N K
1 1 [ lA

-m ^ 1-

r
-+-

Whose sky is un - cloud -ed for - ev - er,

A place in the man-sions of glo - ry,

The saints who have reached it be - fore us.

Nor veiled by the shad-ow
My Sa -vior hath gone to

The proph-ets and martyrs
pre

of

pare,

old.

We'll stay not to drink of the wa - ter,

His flock he will feed like a shcp - herd.
We'll learn the new song of re - demp - tion.

Nor rest in the val - ley be - low;
And guard them by night and by day

;

AVhich on - ly the ran-som'd can sing

;

§!S:

->—A- A—A—A—A—A—A-i-A -
' - A-,

-^

-^ ^ --^Ll^iT^^



WE'LL JOURNEY TOGETHER TO ZION. Concluded. 59

^ -a^—
^-

'—^—'<-

^-:^-n jdziMi
\ *H

-^-^ i
But cheered by the cross and its

We'll talk of his good-ness and
Ab - crib-ing all lion -or and

ban - ner, We'll sing and be glad as we go.

raer - cy, And sing of his love by the way.
glo - ry To Je - sus, our Sa-vior and King.

t=t=t-t:=E:

-K—N-

-f--^—^—^-

Be.iu - ti - ful citZi - on, Zi
Beau - li - ful Zi - on, Beau

on,
Zi

of God

;

-V—t^-^- i

AVe'll sing and re-joice as we jour-ney a -long To that beau - ti - ful Zi on a bove.

^1^
-/*—A—A—A—A-

rT\

-^=t :tz:t=t:
-lA— lA

—

1a-

-t^

v-v-^-^-^r^7
T^t

A—A—

A

-»—V—»—»—•—•-
H 1 i 1 1 1

--=t



60 Kr.v J. W. I'HlLLiFS. OUR BEAUTIFUL HOME. Music bv R. A. OLENX.

f—f—t-

-^ 1/ w u 1/

1. Be - yond the dark val-

2. No tears in that beuii

3. No niglit in tliat beau
-#- -•- -- -#-

--X

-h- -+-

-Ifc—A—A-
-I

1
\ i

—

ley of death,

ti - ful liome,
- ti - I'ul home,

^ -^-^ i

-I*—I*-

-V—i^-

Be - yond the cold waves of the

No sor - row can en - ter its

No Bin from our Sa-vior to
-m- -»-

--
-I

—

^

Jor - dan.
per - tals,

sev - er.

y—\i^-V—\^-A'\

t=x--

The home of my apir - it

But glad are the voic - es

The King in his beau - tv

is wait - ing for me, The home where the ransomed are dwell - ing.

that join in the song, The song of the shin-ing im - mor - tal.

our eyes shall be- hold, And join in hisprais-es for - ev er.

Our beau - ti - ful home,
heau- ti

-»-• -»- -m- -#- -»-

HA-*—bk

—

Ia—

l

iTfl 1*-

our beau-ti - ful home, . . Each day we are near-ing its

ful home, beau - ti - fui home,



OUR BEAUTIFUL HOME. Concluded. 61
/o

_a_^— i=^-_-;_ — H -i—k

—

r-— ! 1 ! P^ -*—*—$-

por - tals,

:;i=?z=;i=i|zt:i

W 1^
1 ^ ^

One bv one we are ^ai\\ - er - insj home To that beau - ti - ful land iin - mor - Ul.
^ ^ ^ M A ^ 1 _^^ -^^ _A_ -^- -"^^^

NEARER, YET NEARER. r.ENN.

1. Near - er, yet near - er,

2. Pur - er, yet pur - er,

3. High - er, yet high - er.

mS =£

My God, to thee. Dear - er, yet dear - er, Thou art to

I long to be, Sur - er, yet sur - er. My God, of

Out of the night, Xear - er, vet near - er The throne of

^ _.,t £: ^ ^- --fc^ -»^ -*: -^--^

1^^
-»^^ ±1 >—^-

me;
thee

;

white

;

^^- F=F4=:

m^
Still hop- ing, trust-ing,

Still hop- ing, pray-ing.

Still ris-ing higher.

Ev - er to be Near - er, my Sa-vior,

Ev - er to he Near - er, still near-er.

Near - er the light, Near - er, still near-er

:t^=ri^5-t
^---

,z=t=it::z!
-^b.—r-(?-

gl --r-%
^-^

'^-1^

Near - er to thee.

My God, to thee.

The throne of white.

-^-f



62 CHILDREN'S JOY.

-4—

N
Worfls and Music by

R. A. GLENN.

^^=% :t=^
-&-

-N-^̂—

-«—•-
3^---^"*=

^m£
1. Crowns of glo - rv, in the land of the blest, We shall wear, we shall wear ; \V here the weary from their

A^H^

la • bor rest, We shall dwell for - ev - er- more. Sing-ing glo • ry, glo - ry hal - le - lu - jah,

•^—ff i—I*

—

'k 1 1 b

—

K—^—*^- i7\-r—-I—W—i—i—i-T' c**—

^

'a>—i r-"
A—I*—e—

"-i 1
1/

—

¥i—^—i^-^ '^^—"—A—A—.A

—

A ' ^—^—^1

—

^—r~r

mS5^=N W=S=-'
=N=

/^
H ^-

:^ g^- -0^-0- :a=A=4 lap-^

*=s

In that land of the beautiful and blest,Where

AAA '-A-r^ ' A' A • A r> f
A-

the white-robed angels are harping,We shall rest, by-and-by

^d^T-ZMC
^-^-v—^-5

+i

—

'r-^qsqt

-A—

H

k k.
• k-k—k-

-b'-5'-

:a^--

A-A-4^ H h i
2 Palms of TJct'ry, in the land of the blest,

We shall wear, we shall wear;
There with Jesu« we shall ever rest

In that home so bright and fair.—CAorw*.

3 White robes gleaming in the land of the blest,

We shall wear, we shall wear;
AVhcre the faithful, and the true and just,

Dwell with Jesus evermore.

—

Chorus.



THE STARRY CROWN.
Chorus.

A. S. KIEFFER. 63

T
t|a3 WPP ^ -lA—?t-

t I

How sweet will

r- >-r

-0—0 0-

t-t:

the welcome home When this short life is o'er ; |

When pain and sor- row, care and grief, Shall dwell with us no more. J When we shall wear the

m A
E^ -t-^-

-P- A- -^^

-0—0-

M When we that bright and
And join the ho - ly

heav'nly land
an - gel band,

With spir

In praise,

i^rt:

^^=^-

li a-t^i^k

it eyes shall
dear Lord, of

see,

thee.
I

J When we shall wear the

^=l=l=l5I^i T=^
I I

Crown, In yon bright home on

4

high,

-ft-

home on high,
The Star - ry Crown, the

-^ A J» • -P-

i
i

m

±
•V—b*-

V_..

HA-

>-^:
I =F

Star - ry Crown, In yon bright home

n
r

high.

¥.

H^

f=^

3.

O may we live while here below,
In view of that blest day.

When God's bright angels shall come down,
To bear our souls away !

—

Chorus.

4.

When we shall walk the golden streets,

In garments white and pure,

And sing an endless song to him
Who made our souls secure.

—

Chanis.



64

i«5^^
ROUND THE THRONE IN GLORY. R. A. GLENN.

^-J--^-:^- N ^ N
iitv:

"ST

-="^-^^ =J+f?=

pa
1. Roiind the throne in glo • ry Hap - py children throng, And Re-demp-tion sto - ry Wake the harp and song.
2. Eobes of snow - y whiteness, Beau- ti - ful and rare; Crowns of radiant brightness, Such those children wear,

3. Chil-dren now sojourn- ing In a world of sin ; From your fol - lies turn-ing, Strive to en - ter in
;

A - A A - A

S^ lA lA

^ i^ f
•lA-

f-'-A-A-pA^A-T^
- A AA

14 lA • A 1^

>--• ^i ^ • h ^—

^

1^ ^

->!-/-

-A-x
-I—I-

t-

-Ms—

^

k±31im -N-^-N-i-

|4=5^ :^ jtZZit ^^—^- ?i=r

P

On the ver-dant mountain, By the shining stream, O the liv - ing fountain, Je - sua is their themp,
Safe from deatli, bereavement, Sor - row and the grave ; vSafe from sin's enslavement, Vict'ry's palm they wave,

Let your young af- fections Round your Savior twine, And,'mid lieav'n's attractions. Ye shall sing and shine,

i

—

A

-i^^ - A
/
* ^| A^f* ^' A ^ ,-A^^-A-'-~A-A-

4A-^-jA A
'

' '* 1^—

^

-h-^-' ^i »> '-g-tfe^ i^ U P-|£^
-^ i^

N N N ^

-J'—;/-

Choeus.

_^:iiit-4^it3^ -». ! » -;^-

^-^—̂ ;^
y'N S" M=f^ -+-

S' d d^^i-ah^ ir ¥ ¥ 9 t^^=^-^^-^ •^ -^

Round the throne in glo - ry. Thousands of children stand, Sing-ing with the an - gels In that hap • py land,

3

m r-A-

A lA
tmt -Af-A-A-f^A-^^-A-

fc K^>—

A

y '^ W
V-V-

-A-^A-

A • A A -•

^ k'



ROUND THE THRONE IN GLORY. Concluded. 65

:|vz::?r^
:±

t^-fi-^-r-p-^-^-^-^
Voic • es sweet - Iv bleniiin" As thev ioy • ful sins;, Glo - rr be for-ev - er To our heavenly King.

^^=^-4^.
^ u

REPOSE. WYATT MINSHALL.

iS i=i
r-

3^
4^

-^^^ f-r-f
;zS:

T—

r

houre of night,
not re - move

;

tran - sient days;

I T
1. In mer - cy, Lord, re - mem - ber
2. With cheer - ful heart I close my
3. Or, if this night should prove my

A
§s—lA—

^

~1» E

-&-
-A- A

me, Through all the
eyes, Since thou wilt
last. And end my

-l£r- -l£i-

•r~rT~Fr: J, *
:t: I

s fr
:fi=i;-+j$—

f-
^:

:^

I i CJ
And grant to

'W-
\ f î̂ PIE
me, most era - clous

O, in the morn - ing let me
Lord, take me to thv prom - Ised

Pi^

I I

'

'

ly, The safe - guard
rise Ke - joic - Ing
rest. Where I may

A A -f- -6>—#-

of thy might,
in thy love,
sing thy praise.

I

gl



66 CROWN HIM LORD OF ALL R. A. GLENN.

1. All hail the power of Je-sus' name, Let angels prostrate fall,

2. Ye ehos-eu seed of Israel's race. Ye ransonieti from the fall,

Tiring forth the roy - al di - a-dem,
Hail him who saves you by his grace.

And
Aud

crown him Lord ot

I I

And crown, and crown
And crown him Lord of all. and crown hira

D
\

1 ( ^l_i^«_J-4_

^—I—I—I
1

1 lA lA ^ A iA lA J I-

him Lord of all. Bring
Lord of all, and crown him Lord of all,

0-
f—

h

1E^^K¥=^ ^tfetfclt S3^rF^^

V'^ ^ '^

f-R-H
\

1 -hr

^=5= -it^-d-
-^—•-^-i*^m

§^

forth the roy • al di - a - dem, And crown him Lord of all.

-A—A-
^=^tv=^

I

1

Let ev'ry kindred, ev'ry tribe,

On this terrestrial ball,

To him all majesty ascribe,

And crown him Lord of all.

O that with yonder sacred throng
We at his feet may fall

!

We join the everlasting song,

And crown him Lord of aU.



By per. WILL YOU COME? Words and Music bv i?*7
A. II. (Y)XDO. ' W

1 f Je - sus whispers, Come, to the lit - tie ones, He in -vites you to come, one and all; 1\ O I know Tou will kneel be - fore him now, And receive vour re-mis-sion of. sin. J

~ ( He will fill your heart with his boundless love, And give rest to the weary and worn; 1

( And he'll take you home to the realms a-bove, " For of such is the kingdom of. heav'n," j

%--

\^ u
1^^-1L-ZZ^~%

^ U'

--^^

--"F- -t^-t^-

^^ A A
:^^

-i/-^- -V-^-

K^—4-

sz:|si2;tifcd

Chorus.

i^:

U ^ ^- rr
^=^ i

A\ ill you come, A\ il! you come, "W ill you come un - to the .S;i-vior now ?
will you come. will vou come,

:^^
> 1

*
\

^Efc-^-M-g^
u y r

^—^ -V— )>/ >^ y m
S ff

:4: -M=.

#
Nl± ^=5=^

r
-W—W-
k l^

-©^

» Je - sus says to all, Come un - to me now, For of such is the king - dom of heav'n."

t
It:

r-}i
—^—^=a:^s^ ^=^=?=?

-b^—t^- ^^^—

^



68 GONE TO THE LAND ELYSIAN.
" Little EUa haa gone to the Sabbath-School above."

Words nnrf

R. A. (_;

Music by
LENN.

^
--1-

H-
-+-

-+- J-

:f-.-ir
.,^_-

--I---- -- -©I-

1. She's gone to the land of E - ly - sian, Where Je - sua and an - gels a
2. We know she is now safe - ly land - ed Where snow - y - white robes ev - er

3. We now say a - dieu, not for - ev - er, We soon shall be - hold her ar

bide, She has crossed with the pale an - gel-boat-nian, She's crossed o - ver death's chill- y tide,

gleam, And the gates of the cit - y are o- pencd To wel - come, to wel -come her in-

rayed On the throne with the great King of glo - ry. All robed in her gar - ment of while.

9yf=^
-p-

/TN

i
f

:-P= :^=S:

M
Chorus.

-N—fv
-T- JV-.-N-

N .N

^:
J:

P^ *
-f-

--
I be • hold her a

-s> «

—

0-

far

I
J 1

\^-+^- 3t T
in my vis - ion

^

-o-

As she near - eth the great white

^
--K=^- -^ m



GONE TO THE LAND ELYSIAN. Concluded. 69

Si^p r$r

:$
J^-J j^-

-0—0-
=^r=N

throne, In that beau - ti - fal land

:|—t^
-tr^

-s^- -li-^ -^1

9?ife3a
- ly - sian, They wel - come, they wel - come her home.

*-'—^—r-£> A—^-T-p-—F—F-
1 (^P^: :^=F=ii: ^=F= i-i'—1*^ ^ =s^

"U^
-V—

^

->!--V-

Z70i\^5. HAYDEN.

1. O praise ye the Lord, pre-pare a new song, And let all the saints in full con-cert join

;

2. Let them his great name de -vout - ly a - dore. In loud-swelling strains his prais - e» ex- press,

-fl'—
a- i=S

.—

r

^^1
-10-

^ -i2i- :!:
t2^

t-t^

E ^
#^V-^=^4-f

s-
-©—©—i©-

?s=?^

*-'~F-

-B-

T
Withvoic-es u- nit- ed, the an-them prolong. And show forth his praises in mu - sic di-vine.
Who gra-cious- ly o - pens his boun-ti - ful store, Theirwants to re-lieve and their chil-drento blese.



70 From "Starrt Vkovts/ JACOB'S WELL. Words and Matic bf
A. S. KIEIFER.

1. Je-sn3 sat by the well, and a wcmian came there,—She, a poor, need-y sin - ner like me;
2. Who-so drink- eth this wa - ter shall thirst nev - er-more, For a fount-ain it ev - er shall be,

-± ^ ^ ^ Sj" ^ ^ ^ . -P- -»- -G-'^^ 1-1^1=1: K—^-K- :f=1^

I3±m V~^r ii^-ti^ -W—fc^ i;>M^-
1i^=t^E F

U'U'I U'U'I 1*^1^1 U'U'l Wl^i U'l/I w^i
And he gave her to drink of the wa - ter of life, And this wa - ter is still flowing free.

Springing up in thy soul un - to life ev - er-niore, And this wa - ter is flow - ing for thee.

^
i^- ±^=^ i^ \,>

>__|k_
-»- -PL

:t:
— I lA-

-^i^-^

,* -r f f^ f >
I^ZIJEHN:

t-

£1
^^ 1^ ^ ^ / ^

Chorus.

^
zz^^^^Ff^-t-g-^-^

? ? =i^ 1^1^=^^
^ ^

f
l^ 5 ^ ^

Ho, by' - ry one tliat thirst- eth ! Come ye to the wa - ters ! Come ye to the wa - ters

St
-AH

-^-
-A'—At-^A-
-^—^ b^

:tz:

X

v-b b b I I

-AH
^

-y'-V-



JACOB'S WELL Concluded. 71

I r- »4^-
f="

11^^ -T-

flow- iiig so free! Come, O come! O come! . . .

Come Fe to the wa - ters ! Come ye to the wa - ter«! Come, O cornel

N jS N N I 1

^ m _^;_^_.,^^^_^^,_
t-- Mi;iSEE: E^=

-iH4-

-V—^-li^—g'-
-I- ^=:J=U=:^:^:

fe^^m^^ 1=1
ir V )/ ?

O come ye to the wa
n=j -#-t-P.

ters flow-ing so free!

ii
-^-

•AH*--
^
rV—^ u^ ^ - 11^

HASKELL

3.

Jacob's well still is full, and the Savior

still waits,

And he calls, thirsty sinner, to thee;

Will you drink of the Fountain of Jacob

and live.

While this water is still flowing free?

Chorus.—Ho, ev'ry one, &c.

Dr. L. MASOK.

r
a3t=i=i
1. 'Midst sor- row and care, There's one that is near, And ev - er delights to relieve ub.

2. His bounties are free, He hears ev' - ry plea, And welcomes the cry of the need - y.

3. Blest mansions a-bove. Prepared by his love, Are wait-ing at last to re-ceive us.

XT,

iS 3^H 1

©-

^—^

F-H»
•—•- :^ ?

-k!—k—h^ ^—

^

-©- ^i



72 CLEANSING FOUNTAIN.

fe^
1. There is

2. The dy.

l3-

a fountain fill'd with blood Drawn from Im - man - uel's veins,

ing thief rejoiced to see That fount-ain in his day

;

And sinners, plung'd be-

And there mav I, tho'

-i—

—

I—I—g- -k-' k. I

1 !

1—t—

I
t-T^-^

?^ H ^^=^ 5i^s: ^^^^ >^;M^

neath that flood,

vile as he.

Lose all their guilt - y stains,

Wash all my sina a - way,

Lose all their guilt -y
Wash all niv sins a

i ^ I r
stains,

wav, .

9t
-It- idas^E^Mfcg

^

Lose
Wash

k

i 3= Pfe^#-?-€- ^^

all their guilt

all my sins

--^ T^^ »=^-^- K
•
^

,^- y.
- y stains;

way
;

I

And sinners, plnng'd beneath that flood, Lose all their guilt-y stains.

And there may I, though vile as he, Wash all mv sins a - way.

A-' -A- -*- _ . -A- -A- -A-
-f-'

-*-
' '



CLEANSING FOUNTAIN. Concluded. 73
Thou dying Laiiili! lliv |irecious blood

Shall never lose its power,

Till all the ransomed Church of God
Are saved, to sin no more.

4 E'er since by faith I saw the stream
Thy flowing wounds sui>ply.

Redeeming love has been my theme,
And shall be till I die.

I'M A PILGRIM GOING HOME. A. S. KIEFFER.
Fine.

2 I was lost, but Je.sus found me.
Taught my heart to seek his face

;

From a wild and lonely desert,

Brought me to his fold of grace.

3 Now my soul with rapture glowing
SingH aloud his pard'ning love,

Looks beyond a world of sorrow
To the pilgrim's home above.

I shall yet behold my Savior
When the day of life is o'er,

I shall cast my crown before him,
I shall praise hini evermore.



BLOW YE THE TRUMPET. A. S. KIEFFER.

?->-
I III II ...

1. Blow ye the trumpet, blow, The gladly- solemu sound ; Let all the nations know, Toeaith'sre-mot-est bound,
2. Jesus, our great High Priest, Hath full atonement made ; Ye weary spir-its, rest, Ye mournful souls, be glad

;

3. Ex - tol the Lamb of God, The all - a-toning Lamb ; Redemption thro' his blood Tliroughout the world proclaim

;

Chorus.

t^=t=n»^i :p=r

The
The

'?"'"
:pi=^

iprz:.
-H

year
year of Ju

of Ju - hi - lee has come,
bi - lee has come, The year of Ju - bi - lee haa come,

I I I I
I

Re • turn, ye ransomed

sin - ners, home, Tlie year of Ju - - bi - lee has come.
The year of Ju - bi - lee has come. The year of Ju - bi - lee has come.

wmM M. ^- Jt- ^•- -p- -M. -fL

5r__A- k
f.

-^-^^ -^ -w- r^

-\^—M—



Ket. S. J. GRAHAM. GATHER THE HARVEST IN. A. S KIEFFER. 75

1. The harvest field's al -read-y white, Gather the harvest
2. There's work for ev' - ry one to do, Gather the harvest
3. Young toil-ers in your Master's cause, Gatlier the harvest
4. And you, old sol-diera of the cross, Gather the harvest

in;

pitSit
-•—h— I

—

-^-^-^#-

-fc^-t^-^-

A - mid the blaze of Gospel light.

There's work for nie, and work for you.
Mind not to shun the world's applause,
Who count all earthly things but loss,

:?±|=r=^M^=^
-p^0-p-i

I

Poor sin - ners are dy

^^:
;^fe ^^^

-\h.—I*- ?^ X
all a - round, Gath - er ihe nar

^ .^ -^ _p. .^ ^t

-t^

—

w—w-

'-•—^P
vest in!

fcl^m



THE PILGRIM'S SONG. A. S. KIKFFER.

i—I-

zmxnr:
tiiF

?i?=t»;:?

1 A few more years shall

2. A few more storms shall

^£
:^=P
:t=z;£

roll,

beat
A few more seasons
On ' this wild rock - y

P—A-

come, And we shall be with those that rest.

shore, And we shall be where tempests eease,

-p- S3^

-flfL
-0-0-
H 1- :f:>-

1^=?:
e^ffit

l>-^-

^t
i

A - sleep within the tomb. Then, O my Lord, pre • pare My soul for that great day

;

And surg-es swell no more. "hen, O my Lord, prppare My soul for nintpreatday

;

k. , , .
-0- -0- -jh -0- -0-0- ...-#- -•- -0-0-

PS--

j

' H 1 A » I A --A-r 1
1 1 H-

rr

-A^A-A-- A—A-

:^=fc isiE

igg

Oh, wash me in thy precious blood, And take my sins a • way!

t
^t-?

-w-k-

r^

3 A few more struggles here,

A few more partings o'er,

A few more toils, a few more tears,

And we shall weep no more.

—

Cho.

4 A few more Sabbaths here
Shall cheer us on our way.

And we shall reaeh the enJles,", rest,

Th' eternal Sabbath day.— CKo.

5 'Tis but a little while,

And he shall come again, [lives

Who died that we might live, who
That we with him may reign.

—

Chio,



THE GOLDEN PLAIN. 77
X. S. KIEFFER. J. F. SIMPSON.

Fine.

. I
There's a land of light and love f^ir a- way, Where the long- severed friends meet a - gain, ")

t Where tlie long, dark night and toil -wear - ing day Nev - er tar - nish the bright gold - en plain
; J

1

D. C- Where the soul ia freed from sor - row and death, And the tear nev - er- more dims the eye.

m
IK a

Where ihe rude win - ter blasts nev - er chill with their breath, Nor the darkling storm glooms the .sky ; X>.C.

^^-^^^
g:-V—P-

--I i -H- .^ f^ A- I. Jf^ -It- -^ -^

-m-^-»—»-

-^—^ -I /—^—I
1

—

bt-^—^
3:

.^- -f^

i

2 To that golden shore, some dear ones have gone,

And we trust we shall meet them again.

When that glorious morn in lustre shall dawn,

And we stand on the bright golden plain

;

By the River of Life, in the City of Light,

We shall roam with loved ones above.

And with angels bright, through time's ceaseless flight,

We shall sing of a dear Savior's love.



7S " Words by L. H. DOWUNG.
From " Palm op Victory," by per. SINGING FOR JESUS. Music by J. WILLIAM SUFFERN.

1. Siug-ing for Je - sus wher - ev - er we are, Chanting his prais

2. Sing-ing for Je - sus, our boun - ti • ful Friend,—lie who is wil'

3. Sing-ing for Je • sus, the Lord of the skies, Sing- ing for Je

es while marching a - long,

ing and a - ble to save;

sus wher - ev - er we roam

;

Lov - ing - ly trust - ing his heav - en - ly care, Prais - ing him
Whose love and mer - cy will never, nev- er end, Vic - to-rious

Knowing that aft - er a while we shall rise, Sing • ing sweet

ev • er with beau - ti - ful song.

Mas - ter o'er death and the grave,

songs in our beau - ti - ful home.

m
ij^-t :P-—A-

ige=EE= ->--K
V—^ £E^

i
Chorus.

-t-

clad

^
-Ah

#=W=^^

§1^^=

Sin^ - ing ev • er, Sing- ing for Je - sus our glad.

Singing ev - er, singiDg ev - er, singing ev -

"M
our glad song,

er, sing - ing our song.

-•—•-

lA lA lA lA -A—lA—lA-
V"tr U~> 7~^-p- /

^=^-^ —I

~\nrv



SINGING FOR JESUS. Concluded. 79
glad

I
f

glad song,
song.

Sing • ing ev • er,

8in^-iDg
,
ev - er, sing - ing ev - er,

-— ii—L— t
1

—

Sing for Je - 8U3, Our glad, our
Our gliid

H-F—P—bk

—

Ik-
-i-t-^—u— I .—-^-^

-•-+-

P=I=^

Words by L. H. BOWLING.

r-t/

JESUS IS MINE.

-£!t-

==^=^^^-3=^=^

w^^^^

1

mA- -f-'-AI "-Ai-

E^3^^^
It

1. Praise God, I've found the way, Je
2. Eartli-plcasiires all al - loy, Je
3. Earth- gains I count but dross, Je

—i-l—i— N ^—
\-l
—'—

I

—

I

t=t
^r

sus is mine ; He keeps me ev' - ry day, Je - sus is mine
sua is mine; Here, here is peace and joy, Je - sus is mine
sus is mine ; In cling-ing to the cross, Je - sus is mine

M :a=5;

±5Ef^ :^-=?=^
V-V-

:5
-0-^0-

'-^

t: -0-^0-
-^

53!:
^:
•—#- ^^r-A-E^£ -» » K=^

H*^ :i=t-:î^
i/^^ i^-^

- 1

- -- i^
t/ I r 1/1/ f 1^ . •.

I was away from home, And I loved a - far to roam. But Je-sus bid me come, Je - sua is mine.

Tho' earth is bright and fair. Brighter is my home " up tliere," Undiram'd by dark despair, Jesus is mine.

Let death's unyielding wave Lay ine in the silent grave, Jesus, my Lord, can save, Je - sus is mine.



80 w orda by MELVA. SING, CHILDREN, SING.

i
S-ftHE^

CnoRis.
A. J. ABBEY.

t[i
:&

-^^^- :ts=4vi=N
:#-#

^' P"PT'
Do you love the precious Savior, He who fiied that you might live?

\
Do you asli him e'er to guide you, Aud your praises to re -ceive? ) Sing, sing, sing of Je-sus,

B^ -A—A

—

A • A

S: li-r-ti:fs=^=!t^
r

»)/"

'^ ^ '^ p ; ^ > ^ > ^ ^ ^

-©-

i— r.-—i^—hr-H --—»—#
I I

J

Children, sing

;

Loud, loud let his praises Thro' the heavens ring

;

^ u
*

P T'
Sing that he died for vou

;

ISee^Hi
Do you tell your little schoolmat«i
Of that happy land,

Where there is no sin nor sorro»,

But a shining, joyful band ?

Chorus.—Sing, sing, &c.

3.

Sing that he rei;;neth now; Sing that he loveth you ;
" Sing, Children, sing." Djj not Jesus die to save you f

P—l*-A-

^^EES
-V-^

-^W-
^F^

-Ik'—/-

-A A A-

f
--^^^

-A-A-

:^=?qs:
1^

\^ V ^ w
:t=«c

f
i

Did he not say, Children, come

!

In ray Father's glorious mansions,

There I've bought for you a home?

CHOKns.—Sing, sing, &c.



Rev. a. J. HOUOH.

I

JESUS SAVES. -^, S. KIEFFEK. 81

^f 5 ZE

, } Ma - ny at the cross are kneeling,

\ By his bound-less love re - veal- ing,

-^fll f'-ri^
t--

Je - sus

Je - sns

—5 *i_i

saves,

saves.

Je - sus saves;

Je - sus saves.

-le-- ^^^m il -\-> l_i=^UJ 1— ^ -—*—

^

Refrain.

^ :^k—f—4*= wn f =1=

jah,

^ I

i

I

I j
I "V'

Hal - le - lu - jah, love is beam - ing
; Hal - le - lu - jah, light is streaming; Hal - I'e - lu

f

¥^ -4-

-i$^ -Ah ^J-h^^̂ .

:t:

I •f
:5t^-

±it

^ 1/ ^^

ihout ho - san - na, Je - sus saves,

^T^- I

Je - sus saves.

m r- r f-
_i_

^r--^B^ ±^t:
r ^-

i^?=^=t=r
*=i=^: i

2.

Hearts are at this moment praying,

Jesus saves, Jesus saves

;

Every sinful slain removing,
Jesus saves, Jesus saves.

—

Refrain.

3.

Hallelujah, saints are singing,

Jesus saves, Jesus saves
;

Heaven with joyous song is ringing,

Jesus saves, Jesug saves.

—

Heroin,



82 i. S. KIEFFEn. IT WONT BE LONG. T.r.ifKASt.

IsL i 21.

-§—T—

1

1
" -1 ^TA '^-^ • = ^ fe , fe <.- 1 , --—w-^-i-44^-^^*—^^»-^ ^

—' '?»:» A '-^^ A. .1 < ;:;,'*
1 Z ' y y ' ^ ^' ^ ^ ' '

J / C thv Toung heart, hap- py child, Now filled with youthful pleaeures ?

1 Lojk up from these, and ne'er for- set i Omit. .... )

„ < Is thr hean filled, in manhood"? pride, With dreams of &me and gloir?

1 lyx'k 'jp from these, and vi»T the croa OtrIL . . . >

To place in heav'n thy

And read redemption's

<=v ^ :-i

—

!^ ^4|-^^
-I- 1

' - i 1 1 . . • • 1 « • 9 « «
• ^ ^ •< • •••

/
•

( ^ > ^

I
»•> • -0—0-

-->-•-S3E^ -tr—isr A! A

/ ^ ' ' ^ - ^ ^ • • y '

trea.^=Tire§ ; It Tont be long till chUdhood"? day? Have passed away for-ev-er,

sio- ry : It wont be long till life shall pas-. Its lights fade out for-ev-er.

-A i A
_* *-

Oh,
look above,

look a- far.

and
and

^?lt

A A

-^-- » #2±^:2:

^ /
Befeais-

^^^ m-k. A-

f
9—9~» •

see thy home. Be - yund the roll - ing

iSE
A pi-

riT- er.

'0 0/
It wont be long, it

^ V . s
wont

-/ ^
m^

be long. Till



IT WONT BE LONG. Concluded. 83

'^^^^f-=i^r^-^=^-=-%^ '1 v;>. ;'- ..h:

we from earth sha [1 sever, And joiu the er - er - last-ing song, Be - yond the roll - ing

A. A" AA A A' A.

1

riv - er.

1^ •
. «^ ^ "--|*

' ^ / L-^n—v^La a a • a I ^ ' A /—^ *^-*-
• / / •

3 Is thy way dark, my brother dear,

Does life to thee bring sorrow?
Look unto him who holds thy life.

Behold, there comes a morrow !

It wont be long ere light shall dawn,
To bless thy soul forever.

Look up to him, behold thy home,
Bevond the rolling river.

—

Sfl'rain.

h wont be long, it wont be long.

My sister and my brother,

Till earthly trials shall be past,

—

Then let us love each other

;

It wont be long till prayers and tears

Shall cease with us forever.

—

Oh. let us look to that glad home.
Beyond the shining river.

—

E^frain.

Words bj A. S. KIEFFER. GOLDEN HOME.

I I I I
I ! 1 I I '

•
'

i I I ' :

1. Golden city bright. Home of love and light ;

)

Savior dear, prepare us to en - ter there. J So that we each day may come, Xearer to oar golden home.
2. Keep us near thy side. Be our Guard and Guide ; \

Lead us by thy hand, Thro' this desert land. ) So that we each day may come. Xearer to our lolden home.

mfete A A A A

:<=±: A * A AMM
12IZS^

3ca=±:± A A

2s:

A A
fc. k.

c -^

:^=2:
2;g



84 MARY AT THE TOMB. G. R. STREET.

im̂±z

^
V 4± >—K- >=:?=:

U i?
V-?-

tfe* ^F?= !1
§f

1.

2.

At
So

the dawning of day, Hasted Ma ry a - way To the tomb of the Sa - vior, to raourn
;

Bur-prised at the sound, And with silence profound, She there tremblingly stood by the tomb

;

igM 15^

a=p:

-A- -A- ^.^
-•^*-

r

' r-» K K——

1

r- -k—

^

it:

1^ P

1/

But
For

1?£

1^ ^
h?r soul filled with fear, As an
the stone is removed. Lost is

-^t^Mi-

an- gel drew near,

all that she loved.

r;

Saying, Ma- ry, the Mas-ter la

Ah, poor Ma- ry ! the Mas-ter is

gone,

gone.

-*-'-^-

V—5^
-9'-9-

3.

'Twas in vain that my care

These perfumes to prepare,

Or attempt to embalm him alone

;

Taken hence from my view,

What, alas 1 can I do ?

Ah, poor Mary ! the Master is gone.

IE 2: 2: >J:?r2:
-s— I

—

^-r^—^—^— '— ^-•-•-^—^

Hallelujahs arise;

Come, assist nie, ye skies,

And be joyful, O mortals that mourn
;

Free from sorrow and care,

—

For I now can decl.ire.

Hail, Raboni ! the Master is come.



STAR IN THE EAST. A. 8. KIEFFER.

1. Brightest and best of the sons of the morning, Pawn on our darkness, and lend us thine aid

:

Star in tlie East, the ho - ri - zon a - dorn-ing, Guide where the in- fant Re- deemer is laid.

ix: t:
-#—#-

14- -12,—*—Ifc-

U 1^

*i 5=i=t^=^=rt^=5i
T=S

^SH

f=

>-K-
-4-

HSr-

Cold on his era - dJe the dew-drops are shining,

H^-A-A-r-A t A , A-^-A-r-'^-A

:J=i

1= ^ IS1
Low lies his head with the beasts of the stall

;

An • gels a - done him, in slumbers re - clin-ing,

A—A—A , ^ . . I
A-A—A-rA-A

'i^^J -A—A-

-0—0-

-l£s—lA-1^
>^-k^—K-

Ma - ker, and Monarch, and 8a - vior of all.

A—A—A-(-! A— I—Ht— I L I -r
I 1—JHh 1

—
A—

A

—^-A—A—A- -A—^- -h

-^a^- i
I I I I ^ ^ II

2 Say, shall we yield him, in costly devotion,

Odors of Edom, and off 'rings divine?

Gems from the mountain, and pearls from the ocean.

Myrrh from the forest, and gold from the mine ?

Vainly we offer each ample oblation
;

Vainly with gifts would his favor secure

;

Richer by far is the heart's adoration
;

Dearer to God are the prayers of the poor.



A LITTLE LIGHT.

V=A-^^-^-^-^

^rtp=i=fi -"^=5=
:ji;^^ :=iE

Chorus.

^ ^ '^ 'y
^

God, make my life a lit-tle light. Within the world to gloi

A little flame that burneth bright Wherever I may go.
•- -•• -m- -m- \

r-- :^-^

-^-^
C. E. POLLOCK.

J^̂^
-^-^-

q?=:

Little light, little light, Whcr-
Little light, little light.

^' ^ > J I
-f-^-

«^

9ite^

J may go

;

•5-r-

\=^-f^ b^—b^ l> i^

Lit -tie light.
,,,„,^

Lit-tle light, ,H,,,„g,,.\\T^er.ev

A-A_-A , A A A A , A A-

I

,

—*? -H
lA lA

=!>;

'

^ k

2 God, matte my life a sinple flower.
That giveth joy to all,

Content to bloont in native bower,
Althoxigh its place be suuiJl.— C/io.

—y—W-

V V 'J

3 God, make my lite a little song.
That comfortpth the sad,

That helpetU others to be strong.
And makes the sinner glad.— CVio.

-fi-;^^—1*^

-•—•—•-

I mav go.

m- -m- »
H 1 rA

^

-7>—^—\i) fc^

fi
4 God, make my life a little hymn

Of tenderness and praise ;

Of faith—that never waxeth dim-
In all his wondrous ways.— C/io.

Words by JOSEPHINE POLLARD. ALL MY LIFE LONG. Musie hy C. E. POLLOCK.

m-N-
^z±=:^i^2—»

—

M H—

^

-T
HA—A—A-

-4-; ^—

*

IS
1. All my lifelong have niy steps been at -tend - eil Sure- ly by One who re-gard-ed my ways

;

2. All la the dark would I be, and un - cer - tain Whith- er to go, but for One at my side ;



ALL MY LIFE LONG. Concluded.

_-j. ^. I V""'?"' "•
\

]/~'/~\ ^"T'"! "*"•"
Ten-der- ly watched o - ver, sweet • ly be-friend - ed, Bless- ings have fol - low'd my nights and my days.

Who from the fu - ture removes the dim cur - tain, See- ing the glo - ry to mor - tals de-nied.

ga^^ :A=5S—;«=<£
ii—/- -/—'/-

:^j=^--;c-qt

4.^=?-

-^—

«

-w- ^
?—iS—A-

-^—t^-
i:

n=:^
-•—•-

-b'-t^ r
1

^^^^^^^^^^^^^^
Tears have been quenched in the sun-shine of glad- uess, Anthems of sor - row been turned in - to song;
No oth - er friend could so pa-tient-ly lead me; No oth - er friend prove so raith - ful and strong;

lave guard-ed the gate-ways of sAn - gels have guarded the gate-ways of sad-ness, Sum-mer and win- ter, yea, all my life long.

With an -gels' food he has promised to feed me, Who has be-friend - ed me all my life long.

3 He will not weaiT—oh. blessed assurance!
Infinite love will the finite outlast!

But for my Heavenly Father's assurance.
Into the depths of despair I were cast

This is my star in a midnight of sorrow

:

This is my refuge, my strength, and my song:
Earth is to-dav, but there's Heaven to-morrow.
And Jesus will guide me all ray Ufe loug.



THE LORD WILL PROVIDE. KIKITER.

1. Tho' trou-bles as - sail and dan - gers affright, Tho' friends should all fail and fnes all ii - nite.
2. The birds, without baru or storehouse are fed ; From them let us learn to trust for our breail

;

->-^-K- A , A A , A—A—A
I ,T . A i f" "T A -A—A -

Yet one thing se- cures us, wliat-ev • er be -

His saints what is fit - ting shall ne'er be de -

A -1*-

-A-A-

r-
-<A—lA-

-»—!»- A—A-

I U* ^ ^ ' I'
I

y ^
tide, The prora-ise a-s-sures us the Loni will pro - viiie.

nied So long as 'tis writ- ten the Lord will pro - vide.

A
I 'f~ 't A-r>—A—A-r-A -f- m , A-

lA ! -lA-

it:

lA lA
t=t

6-b^4-^j^nr "^"5^
I

CwoRrs.

i»

^=^=^
:p=p:

>~r-^- ^>=p le^pt

Ti—*-
-A^—AI-+- :?^

-k-la

•J / ' r ^ I

The proni-ise as - sures us the Lord will pro - vide.

,1
-^ !*•

The Lord will pro-vide, Yes, the Lord will pro- vide,

t Â-A A A A

i
X-A- n N A -m <f t

HA- HA- -y-t^ -A—A—A-
-•-t+tT >

-•—»-

::^=fc
k-^^^ 1^^^ "^ i>^

3 We all may, like ships, bv tempests be tossed
On perilous deeps, l)ut need not be lost

;

Though Satan enrages the whirt and the tide.
Yet Scripture engages the Lord will provide.— CTiorus.

4 His call we obey, like Abram of old

;

We know not the way, but faith makes us Irold,

For though we are strangers, we have a sure Guide,
And trust, in all danger, the Lord will provide.

—

Chorus.



ROWLEY. Dk. L MA.sdX. 89

1. Come a -way to the skies, My be - lov - ed, a - rise, And re-joice in the day thou wert born
;

2 We have laii up our love And our treasures a - bove, Tho' our bod - ies con - tin - ue be - low

;

-»^^ I
-Z^'/

}S=:^«=^
:c: i

On this fes - ti - val day, Come ex - ult -ing a - way. And with sing- ing to Zi - on re - turn,

The redeemed of the Lord, We re -member his word, Aud with sing- ing to par - a - dise go.

-v-T
^^ t:

:t: Ip I R 1

I*=s^
-^A- -HA—HA- :fc^

Pl^lfX:
1^

-i2^i
And with sing - ing to Zi - on re - turn.

And with sing - ing to par - a - dise go.

I ^ f: ^.

^
^-
4=:

r
m

3 Now with singing and praise

Let us spend all our days,

By our heavenly Father bestow'd;

While his grace we receive

From his bounty, and live

To the honor and glory of God.

4 There, oh, there at his feet.

We shall all likewise meet,

A nd be parted in body no more

;

We shall sing to our lyres,

With the heavenly choirs.

Aud our Savior iu glory adore.



LAND OF PROMISE. A. S, KIEKFER

, f On Jordan's stormy banks I stand, And cast a wist- ful eye "1

t To Canaan's fair and hap - py land Where my possessions lie. / To -getl

-#- -#- -•- -0-

i-er let us sweetly live, To-

2 Oh, the transporting, rapturous scene,

That rises to my sight

!

Sweet fields, arrayed in living green,

And rivers of delight.

3 O'er all those wide-extended plains

Shines one eternal day
;

There God, the Son, forever reigns,

And scatters night away.

4 No chilling winds, nor poisonous breath,

Can reach tiiut healthful shore;

Sickness and sorrow, pain and death,

Are felt and feared no more.

5 When shall I reach that happy place.

And be forever blest '.'

When shall I see my Father's face,

And in his bosom rest ?

6 Filled with delight, my raptured soul

Would here no longer stay
;

Though Jordan's waves should round me roll

I'd fearless launch away.

7 Wlien we've been there ten thousand years,

Bright shining as the sun.

We've no less dtiys to sing God's praise,

Than when we first begun.



SAIL ON! SAIL ONI THOS. W WILLIAMS. 91

-N--^

$3±t
it^^*=

]^ ^ >>

»-
»-^-i»-

I
^ ^ i^

gibjzhfi:^
:^i=i=^

^ 1^ ^
1. Sail - or, tho' the dark-nesa gath-ers, Tho' the cold wares surge and moan, Trust thy bark to fiod's great

i ''^~' --e—i-t

W U'

sail or shat-tered mast; Glo-ry, glo fills the har-bor, There we'll an - chor safe at last,

-A- -A- • -*-• -A- -*- • -A- ^ » :^

-i^+ -̂^_i_

2 Sailor, though with streamers flying.

Yonder proud ship uiounls the fuam,
And with bands ot" nuisic playing,

GainH the port and welcome home.

—

Chorus.

3 Sailor, though the lightning flashes,

Though thy sails be rent and torn,

Peace shall come on hope's bright pinions,

And deliv'rance with the morn.

—

Chorus.



ANYWHERE WITH JESUS. A. S. KIEFFEP.

2 Under sreM affliction,

Burdened -iore willi p;iin,

I can rest n» Jesus,
And my joy retain

;

For I Know aftlictions

or tlie Lord are given,
To refine my spirit

For a lioiiie in lieaveii.— CVio

• Wlien he calls to dnty,
Wlien lie calls to pray'r.

Quick I haste to meet liini,

And to own nim there

;

Glad it I may serve liiiu

In mv feeble way.
Glad if he but keeps me
In the narrow way— CTto.

i Under persecution
Jlany may despair.

But my Savior keeps me
Happy even there

;

O my blessed Savior,
Let me clins: to thee

;

Mav I share tliy presence
Xhrough eteruity.—CRo.



CLIFTON, 93

iW-
ia y~a~

-^-

There is

There is

a Land, a

a Home, a

1^=4:
-^-^

:3
-B-

•^ -t
f T r^ ©̂-

hap - py land.AVhere tears are wiped a - way
hap - Dy home,Where wayworn trav'lers rest,

From ev' - ry e^e by
Where toil and Ian giior

gggjq
r

1^=^
.p_^=p-_^

iE=i-:

t~rT~r :^==^
^- ^i

r^-

I I

zfmr.
-e-

-is- rn' -0-—
^-t

God's own hand, And night is turned to day, And
nev - er come, And ev' - ry mourn-er's blest. And

§^ife
:Ci=C=:P—P-

m ^ ip:

t
-e- zt=:

-P-^_.

night is turned to

ev' - ry mouru-er's

iS>- ' -^

puzP

3 There is a Port, a peaceful port,

A safe and quiet shore,

Wlieie weary mariners resort

When life's rough voyage is o'er,

When life's rough voyage is o'er.

4 There is a Clime, a glorious clime,

A region fair and calm,
Where all around are scenes sublime,
And all the air is balm,
And all the air is balm.

5 There is a Crown, a dazzling crown,
Bedecked with jewels fair.

And priests and kings of high renown
The crown of glory wear.

The crown of glory wear.

6 That land be mine, that calm retreat,

That crown of glory bright

;

Then I'll esteem each bitter sweet,

And every burden light.

And every burden light.



94 A. S. KIEl'FliR. SAY, ARE YOU READY? T. C. O'KANE.

->'-tT—!^ 1\—

H

1 H 1— FN 1
\-

1
1-! nJ \^

1
1-

1. Should the Death-An - gel knock at thy cham • ber In the ptill watch of to - night,
2. M.'» - ny sad spir - its now are de-part - ing In - to the world of de - spair;
3. Ma - nv redeemed ones now are as-cend- ing In - to the mansions of light;

A' -^ A ^ -A- >-• -A- A >- -A- -A- • -4- -A- -A- A ^^

_

"TLfl"

—

:J-l f^—I
1 1 ^- 1^ H h^—

^

Say, will your spir - it pass in - to tor-ment,
Ev' - ry brief mo- ment brings your doom near - er,

Je - 8US is plead-ing high up in glo - rv,

mI E
t=it

HA-

Or to the land of de - light?

Sin - ner, O sin - ner, be - ware

!

Seek - ing to save you to - night.

A* -A- A A

:p=aEZ^zip ^- i^zzpzzp:F^fJ—F—F-j

—

Vj V—•^—v- rrv ^ V

i
Chobus.

*=t:s=*:
fe -t *-^ —*__S f—Jni—I*

—

yJ^W—^ 1
—

I

» » -*-
*

I; p '^ k U V I ^ \

Say, are you read - y, O are you read - y

m't

-A- A • A
-?—tz:

:^=tafcE

if the Death-An-gel should call ?

should call t

f: A

^
^



SAY, ARE YOU READY? Concluded

l-/'-##—lA-*-HA

—

lA 1* lA H fi—Hi h h-
\^- ik—K- f—'

1
1 ^ ^—^ ^ '•-

W 1^ W !• 1/ 1»^

THINK OF JESUS.

:s;=s=s=s= -^-i^

I
-N—N-

=^ii^i=^izjzzgd:{--g-:=:t-'--^-W-
--^

1. Why that look of sad- ness? Why that downcast eye? Can no thought of gladness Lift thy soul on high?
2- Is thy burden'd spir - it Ag - o-nized for sin? Think of Je -sus' nier - it; He can make thee clean :

3. Is thv spir - it droop-ing? Is the tempter near? Still in Je - sus hop-ing,What hast thou to fear?
'

-^ -^ ?- A A -^- -^- •

ip «-^ t=t
-<&- U-^^-=u^^^-H Yj * * P'—H—h-

r
O thou heir of heav-en, Think of Je- sus' love,While to thee is giv - en All his grace to prove.

Think of Calv'ry's mountain,Where his blood was spilt, In that precious fountain Wash a -way thy guilt.

Set the prize be-fore thee, Gird thy ar-mor on; Child of grace and glo - ry. Struggle for the crown.

N N ^ N I - -A- -A- -A- -A- -i£r -A- -^ ^A- -A- -^ -^ -A- "^
'

:pt^=^=^=:^:
-V—/—^—z'- i^zz^iz^riz^

;/ ?^ > / / •

^—
^-ikr=fe!=:fc

-^»—f2-|

r
e



96 PEACEFUL SHORE
^n V-J Sr

.Vu^ioby R A GLKNX

1. oil, lia])- py saints that dwell in light, And walk with Jesus clothed ia white, SiTfe land- ed on thai
2. Ileleased from sor - row, sin and strife; Death was the gate to end less lite; And now they range the
3. They gaze up - on his beauteous face, And tell the won-ders of his grace, There shall we walk iu- .0, .0. ^ .0-

m
peace - ful shore. Where pil - grims meet to part no more ; There'll be no part - ing there. There'll
heav'n- ly plains. And sing his love in melt-ing strains

;

.^^
heav'n to prove The heights and depths of Je - sus' Inve. ^\ -0. j ^ i~

-Ov - ^-* >- I
-•-•

-A-r* A—* *-rA *

—

A-t-*-!-* S--A—*-

\0>
I

fe^
-^^B -Ah

-^j—y

—

^—^\—^-'-^—^

—

\~f-^* •-• »-Ih»-^-»-'-

be no part- ing there. In hea-ven a - hove, where all is love, There'll be no part - ing there.
1*^

9= i=

•li-+-
-ii-^

H-E:
-HA

—

Ia Lr

^i^—y-^-
-I A—A-

1f=̂ ^ P
rt:: ilg



MY PRAYER. R. A.GLENN. 97
/Cr

:r
-*—^
HA—lA-

-0

-l£r

^=>̂^=^ -e

^ ' b

f^
:^ r=ii±gIII I

' ' I
I I

I i

Lord, in the morniugTIiou slialt liear ray voice ascending ln.5h, To thee will I call and pray, To

-ei- ^- ^ ^
-&-

-ei- i-ai- I £i- =^
thee lift my wea - ritd eyes.

£
I

Our Father which art in heaven, hallowed be thy name;
Give us this day our dai • ly bread;

And lead us not into temptation, but deliver us from evil;

o- a—p .
Q

-?s-4s H^ isi
-19- -4-

Si ^ Ai—ki I X—£

—

^ ' ^ IPli=F
Thy kingdom come; thy will be done on earth aa it

And forgive us our trespasses, as we forgive those who
For thine is the kingdom, and the power, and the glory, fo"- - ev er.

'k— -I

—

Is

G
>—^-

IS in heaven
;

trespass a - gainst us

;

uiul ev - er. A - MEN.

:==t=t:- Slis



F. J. r. THERE'S LIFE AT THE OPEN DOOR. W H DOANE

^^^m^m^'^
--^—^-

=??^--
1t:«=^

1. I have longed for the bliss of par don, And sighed to be cleansed from sin

;

And I
2. I have clung to the hopes that per - tsh. And now, in the hour of need. How they
3. I will trust though I walk in darh - ness, And pray till Jhe light I see

;

For the
4.1 have longed for the l)Uss of par - don, And sighed to be cleansed from sin; And I

know if I come be - liev

die in my heart, and leave
blood that has cleansed the vil

knock at the door, be - liev

ing. My Sa - vior will let

me As frail as a bro
est. Will sure - !v a - vail

ing That Je - sua will let

-m- -m- ~m- -m-

.^=1=,

door of
hard - ly

on - ly
faith in

sa^=^

his love is o
the strength or cour •

this plea to of
my soul grows strong

-^- - -^ f-'
=t=-^ ^

—-

pen,
age,
fer.

He wait eth for those who
But, oh, I will try once
That Je - sus for me has
I treni - ble with fear no

-+-
=i- I^-t :t:

_l

seek'; Oh, why
more; There is

died

;

And with
more ; Tis ray

A^-A—A-A—̂

f^n
• From "Brightest aki> Best," hj periDissiou of BIGLOW A MAIN, JC.Y.



THERE'S LIFE AT THE OPEN DOOR. Concluded. 99

-A-1

^^—t-^-t

-^N= :i

Refrain.

-*i—A^—I

i-

-V±

^±*^-

-1-^—i-

^=f^
trem-ble with fear and doubt- In;;; Oli, wliy is my faith so weak? ,

life, if my faitli can leacli It, Tliere'slite at the o . pen door. I ,,

on - ly mv heart to give Him, I ha.ste to liis bleed -iiik side. f
Sa - vtor that bids me wel - come ; I eii - ter tlie o - |>en door. '

pre cious 5a - vior! I

m^^
-^-^^-

^^^i
H 1 h

1^-^- ^--t--

W U 1^
I

-lA—lA-

^ !

v-«-
fe

s N ^ N
4-._-^_ -j^--^-

:^-=J^^

know I have slighted thy mer - cy ; It comes, K comes. It comes to me more and
It cuiiics to lue more. It comes,

m^.-0—%-i—m—w-
V—t^—U—U-U—!>>"

1^'-^- » -V' -m- -m- -m- -m-
-A-|-t^ r;—h

—

L T -

-»-0^0—»-
-y-y-y-\-

-A—A-A—i»-r-A—A—A—
P!*-

-*:—

t

^-A-

'^ y w

-jv —N- ::1^

^*=5-^r^=^==^=r
^

-^.-^-

more ; But soft - ly thy spir - it whis - pers to me. There's life at the o - pen door.



100 GOING HOME.

-^5t^
^r^lT^Fi :^~f=^^^r-"^-

1. Oh, when shall we sweetly remove; Oh, when shall we enter our rest; He- turn to the Zi - on

>—A- '-^-^-A- ' A
, A-^-A , If IT • IT IT i^-^-'^-i-A-^ r>-A-?A-A-A- '--A-

I—I—+- I .i i . J. J. -

—T".- ---- 1—r—^1—

I

—

"

^r^

—

T^
"t

hove. The mother of spirits ilistressed. Go-ing home, go-int; home, To that Zi on a
t.oing home, going home to that laud of rest, To [hat Zi-on atmve boautifui

h::^irtltJiS:Atj

hove. There to Jwell ev er-more In the beau -ti- fill mansions of God.
ZI - on above,Tliere lo dwell evermore, There to dwell evermore

2 That city of God, the Great King,
Where sorrow and death are no more,

Where saints our Inmianuet sine:,

And cherub and seraph adore.— CAurns.

3 But angels themselves cannot tell

The joys of that holiest place.

Where Jesus is pleased to reveal

The light of his heavenly face.

—

Chorut.



SHOUT THE TIDINGS. Words and Music bv l/lt
CUAS II GABKIEL. -*^-*

i^±̂ 'f^—-^ ^^m^^^- -B- ^^ m -

^T rf- i^ fe^ ^

• t^ -*—•-^|r^. "K''-^' '/||'''i^
1. Send, the tid-ings o'er the sea, To the heathen, [Mjor and blind ; Tell tiieiu of our ris - en

-J A^--4^

Lord, How sal - vation they may find. Shout the tid - iiig< near and far, (J - ver land and o ver sea,

i^H a=^"t:3ii4z=qi.T:r

, ^ . ^ / ^ J ^ U
Un - til ev'- rv soul and climeShall his full sal-va-tion see.

m^^ -fcr-*-k-

ife^zt

:^=t
-V—^-^^-fc/ i

Near and far the word proclaim,
At your door and ev'rywhere.

In the by-ways and the streets

Give the Ijord your hand and pray'r.

Young and old the strain prolong

—

Children small and parents old,

—

Take the banner—hold it high,

—

Until all the Cross behold.



102 R. A GLESN'. / AM WAITING. IV A. OGDEN

.^- .Vi^i^i I ^1^ yyi ^1/1 ^i^y
1. I am wait-ing for the an - gels, Oii tliis Weak and stonny shore, E;irthly joys to me are
2. Pnr-er joys tlian earth's a-wait rae In the mansions just beyond, Where the trees of life are
3. I am wait-ing, on - ly wait-ing Till the Sa-viorbids me come; I am long-ing to be-

I N

"f=f= :?=

V—/-

:?ri_^

'T

=A->144

V—i/-

:>=^
M—/'

5ci=^

• UT

:4=-^-p4
g^ If gif ^

f-v
—I—L—t— -^-f-* —h- -»—

^

zX
X^

fail- ing, Fad-ing, to re-vive no more; Ent the shin-ing ones are wait- ing In the
wav - ing Konnd a - bunt our Fathers throne; There ihe gold-en crowns are gleam - ing In the
hold him In that glo - rions spir- it ho;;!e Where the blessed blend their voic - es In sweet

-*--g-f-g—g—W-r-^ , ^ ^ ,
P P P k r^5 P ^—

^

fciii

^~%
-i/—

^

-\ih^-V- ""Gh1̂-^-"^ -0—<a-
:t=+?^ :?s=?c

1/ ^
/7\

:p=:t=::tc=5/: I

-+-

^*=-^ -^&-
H-

-t£r- 1^:1: -^A-

-—fe-
tj—^^ :p_|=t^t_

E - den of the b!cst,Where the gold - en harps are sing - ing, And the wea - ry are at rest.

light of per - feet day, I ai:i wait-ing for the an-gels—Soon they'll bear niysonl a - way.
lymns with glad re - frain, Giv- ing praise and ad o - ra - tion To the Lamb that once was slaiura - tion

If



Mrs. E. M. HALL. HE WASHED IT WHITE AS SNOW. S. F. COFFIN. 103

1 b-^r.—tr -AH =1=^=1=

1. I heard
'

the Sa - vior

2. Lord, now in - deed I

3. For noth - ing good have-
:^- jt * jt£

sav, Thy strength in - deed is small ; Child of

find, Thy faith, and thine a - lone, Can
I, Where - by thy grace to claim, I'll

^P S
f

:p- fl
-^^-L

Refrain.

n
:pH-

r-=i^
weak - nesii, watch and pray. Find in

change the lep-rous spot, And
wash mv garment.^ white. In the

t
i9-

K izjsznzs:

—
I—L—f

—

me thine all in all.

melt this heart of stone.

blood of Calv'ry's Lamb.

1A---F—h—b^

I
W 1^ ^

t:.
:?G*-

je - .SU3 paid it

^—P-
-^=?C 2=^

-f—fc>—fc^
-©-

-H fi—i^—i/--

M

-SCIh^ -t^^-

/r\

i^l *

All

^—

^

-# F #

gggr rt t
to him I owe;

T^^^/ •
PF^^^rE

Sin had left a erim-son stain—He washed it white as snow.

P P X >:-^—

^

i^ E3^ \
1 1 h

-r-r



104 IS YOUR LAMP BURNING ? C. E. POLLOCK.

P —jJ-l
1

1 W A
-^—

^

:^=P=^=p:
t^ W W L !5?=^=FF=J=

1^ u

±^
^ r, ^

—
- ^

u^ u' ,
.

1. Say, is your lamp burning, my broth- er? I pray you look quickly and see;

2. Up - on the dark mountains they stum -ble. They are bruis'd on the rocks, and they lie

A-nA—A—A—A—^ A ., (* >

—

f
O

I

A A-A—A-A
^

ifi :t :^ ifc:S5: 1i=t b—h^^=4 k
^ '^ '^ '^ '^ W i/

t:=«J:
^ i/ 7^ 7^1/ 7"

I
^- ±—5^

H-JN
^=1

:^=ft
1^=^=^!=^

^PCIi=
It

=S=S=S=N
^F^=^ '^\

^^ ^ ^ > P ^ --
For if it were bnrn-ing, tlien sure - ly

With their white, pleading lac - es turn'd up - ward

is^
-A—A-

'^ A^
-A—A-A A A—A-

-^-^=p^^

I l>
\) \^ ^

Some beam would fall brightly on
To the clouds and the pit - i - ful

>^A , A A A "l "l"
"^

me.
skv.

t1m=^ -14—ifc—14- >i—fc^-

V—i^ V—fc'^-ti^—fc^—fc>^—B^ -^
^ V ? ? ? i^

i
^t=)C=|C mI

:p=pc

Of
=f

:^=t=t

There are ma - ny and ma - ny a - round you.
There is ma - ny a lamp that is light - ed—

=»F v-f-t'- 'f^
^K^

^ ^ ^ ^^ / / / u 1^

Who fol - low wher-ev - er you go,

—

We be- hold them a - near and a - far—

•

-^ r~^^1=^u \> ^=D~t7TA-A—

I



-A---N-*-

IS YOUR LAMP BURNING ? Concluded. 105

*^ * ^ u' w u ^ ^ -

—
- ^^ ; P P P

If von thought that they walk'(i in the shad- ow, "i our lamp would burn brighter, I

But not ma - ny among thetu, my broth - er, Shines stead - i - ly on like a

m
knc

-A-A- -A—A—A—A-A—A- >=(h >—A-A- -m- -m- -m-

im?.
Refrain.

^-^A- HA-
"^~y^/^/

1^ /

>—K- H» •-

ii>^-W—
^—

U^ i> U^

Say, is

1^ '> l^ !/ ^ .
U'

I

your lamp burning, mv broth er

^ V '^ '^ V ^
pray you look quickly and see;

H i

~
1

i ^V—1^—W—ii^—ti>^t^-
V—

^

H ^ 1 1 V—
t^-l-ti^—fc^—ty^fc^— li^—b^- I

^ ^
l=±l=*=t=^

=p=i=

For

u* u* pI*' ^ u
t^ J 1^

it were burning, then surê

is
A—A—A-^

HA-

-A—A-
Some beam would fall brightly on

* >_A—A-
"*"' '•" '^

f

-^--K
-•

—

'•—•—p-

^i^—\>»—\^—v—\i>—^- ^f^• ^ • / • i/ V
3 If once all the lamps that are lighted

Should steadily blaze in a line,

Wide over tiie laud and the ocean.
What a girdle nf glory would shine I

How all the dark places would brighten,

How the raist would roll u)) and away,
How the earth would laugh out in her gladnei

To hail the milleuuiuui dav.

—

Ee(mm.



106 ANTHEM—'' Blessing and Glory." B. C. UNSELD.

rSEEEt ^—

^

-—- -^—^ hS=^
W--^=P-=P- :?=;c -^

~
;*

~"
;

r"

f
J—ii-^t=?f -t—

^

r^rrtI I. I
I

I I .11
Bless - ing, and glo - ry, and wis-dom, and thanks-giv - ing, and hou - or, and pow'r, and might, be

-^
t=t- i» I

^—^—- :^-
-0- -»- -G-

tz
iig£

-^- H4—^—^—A-

:1: :^=^=Ni:
-l£r-

:|c=P=
-I

—

-•—•-
-f^

-k kr-

I

I

I

I

-m—w- ffrmW^f^r
un - to our God, be un - to our God, be un - to our God, for - ev - er and ev - er.

-i^ -t -e- -r^ K—K—f^ -©'-1 t^^^'=^P=t- I^ZZ^
:P=P=
:*=!*=??:

ti^
*

I

t:
-l£r-

E -k kr
^^

-©-

^ :?^^i^ k kr-

:^r l=t
^=^=^

^ :^=^^—w- ]£=^
fT=

-f?-

I I

Bless-ing, and hon - or, and wisdom, and thanksgiving, and hon - or, and pow'r, and might, be

-•--#- -^ -•- -#- -#--•--#--•--•--#- ^ ^ k. ^ -*- i9- -P- -6h • -0-—F-
1 1—i-h f- 1—

H

1 1
—-H—

H

-T-T'—- :^^ ^1^^:
H H

?^ r-

-^A—lA-
-I

1

—

f—h-^ -ifc-

t:
ipzn^:



ANTHEM—"Blessing and Glory." Concluded.

feP^ t
W^=^^ r

^-^
iZfc

107

m
un - to our God, be un - to our God, for - ev - er and ev

-i»—-
:rj:

azzjc

I

A

-0-

MEN.

--{?-

i
'COJJf^' TO itfJF."

;^4: ::!:

1. With tervrful eyes I look arouml, Life seems a dark and
2. It tells me of a place of rest. It tolls nie where my
3. When nature shudders, loth to part From all I love, en-
1. Come, tor all else must fade and die, Earth Is no resting-
5. O voice of mercy! voice of love! In conflict, grief, and

storm
soul
joy,

place

It

may
and
for
o-

-!2i-

-^-~:

sea;
flee:

see;
thee;
ny;

i "XT
to
to
to
to
to

s

5

Yet, midst the gloom, I hear a sound, A heavenly
Oh! to tlie weary, faint, oppressed. How sweet the
When a faint chill steals o'er my heart, A sweet voice
Heavenward direct thy weeping eye, I am thy
Support me, cheer rae, from above! And gently

Wilis
bid -

nt -

por
wjiis

I -1

TtZt-

per,
clinjr,

ters.

tinn,
per,

-£r

:tr

"Oome
"t'onie
"Come
"Come
"Come

-£r
me.
me.
me.
me.
me.

1



108 CHRISTMAS BELLS. Words and >Tn^if' hr
A. S. KlEl l-LU.'

1. Hap - py Cliristmas bells are ring - ing, Ev'-rywhere, ev' - rv -where, Mer - ry Cliristraas bells are

2. Ilap - py Christmas bells, your chim - ing Wakens hopes bright witli love, Ten - der ly yonr niii - sic

A- -A- A-AA ' A A .AAA- >.h*^'.-A.-A-

lA iA --iA-A—*-

-y-^i>—^-

^ fc£r-

f=F
-I—

p=N=^
£r- H*-

:t::
H*-ii^in:

"V- -5M^-^=

-1^

J Al

'- -^-^-^ .JiJ- -r.^^1-^ d M d—^

—

d--—I
^-^^j=ja3^[3sj^il^i3ES3eI 3

-9-

ring - ing Up - on the win - try air

;

tells us Of that sweet home above

:

Ej:

-i^-^

^
Telling of the love of God's dear Son, How he came from
Hopefully we look to that sweet home. Far removed from

AA ^*- A AAA
i:=t

HA-i*--

^ U' 1/ [^

-A-A
-#

—

»—0-

z^-^

t'
J'^^^^^-t^

S^E^ElEjEjS^^ElE^Z^J
+^-A-

:i=^;
ztzz^:

ga^.

heav'n to earth, Ringing in the morning, once a - gain. Of onr dear Savior's birth,

care and sin, Longing for the bells of heav'n to ring A sweet - er Christmas in.

^ ^^- A A A A A -A- _ _ _

I

m F^
-t£r-

-V-l^—b^-b'- ^=F -J?zz-^z:\i



CHRISTMAS BELLS. Concluded. 109
Chorus.

1 1
1

1 1

.
' r I. I

a gain! Peal - ing out your glad-some strain ! Hap - py Christmas

^*'- A _ _ _ A • -A- A _ . I I

-j*-

:t:

s#f«;= i :^-f^
^a:

g
bells,

*=t

peal on, Ring-

^
:2=<t- r

I

ing glad- ness ev' - ry -where.

HA-

$^
f^=b=r

t^^
RODERICK.

3.

Happy Christmas bells, your pealing
CalLs to prayer, ev'rywiiere;

CheerfnlU' we look beyond us

To that sweet home so fair.

When the winter days have ended here,

May we all in heav'n above.

With our blessed Saviour, then appear
In (jod's sweet home of love.

—

Cho.

T. F. SEWARD.

1. Our blest Redeemer, erp he breathed His]a.st farewell, A Guide, a Comforter bequeath'd With ii' to dwell.
2. He breathes: tliat gentle voice we hear As breeze of even: That checks each mult, that cahns each fear, That speaks of heav'n.

3. And all the good that we possess. His gift, we own: Yea, ev'rytliought of holiness And vief - ry won.



SING TO HIS GLORY.

-N-

Words and Music by
L. B HERK

r^t=t=t^^ I
, J We'll sing to the glo - r_v, the glo - ry of God, Whom an- gels are praising on high

I Where all that are hap - pv shall meet bv - and - bv,

ifeil

. . . _ u
And praise him in beau-ti - ful songs. Then eing . . to his glo - rv, liis ^lo - ry, Iiis

Then sing to his glo-rv, his glo - rv, his glo-rv, his glo- ry, his

-k A k
!

* ^ k
I

-WTlk-r ^ t A A A A A A r-*---^' "A i-W k-k-J»—^-br--m—K—K—I
1 »— T

2 We'll sing to his glory, his glory on high,
In songs of devotion and praise,

As birds in their liapj)iness warble their lays,
In beautiful, beautiful songs'..— Chorus.

3 We'll sing to his glory, his glory so great.

His glory so wondrous and fair.

That seraphs forever are praising him there
In beautiful, beautiful songs.— C'/iortw.



INDEX OF FIRST LINES.

PAGE

A FEW more years shall roll 70

Alas! and did my Savior bleed.... 57

All hail the power of Jesus' name 00

All ray life long 80

Another year 15

Any little corner, Lord 31

At the dawning of day 84

Beyond the dark Talley 00

Bles,sing and glory 100

Blow ye the trumpet, blow 74

Brightest and best of the eons 85

Cliristi.ana, I am on my journey.... 7."

Cling closer to .lesiis 35

Come away to the skies 80

Come, children, and join 38

Come home, poor sinner 42
Come unto rae wlien shadows 55

Crowns of glory, in the land 02

Don't you hear him sweetly calling 8

Do you love the precious Savior... 80
Drooping souls, no longer grieve... 29

For worldly honor 39

Glad millions of children 20
Glory be to God on high 41

God, make my life 80

God of love, who hearest pr.ayer... 11

Golden city bright 83

Happy Christmas bells 108
Hark I the pealing 17

How sweet will be the welcome 03

I am waiting for the angels 102
I have a home 18
I have longed for the bliss 98
I heard the Savior say 103

PAGE

I know there's a home 14

I long to behold him arrayeil 10

In mercy. Lord, remember me 05

In that beautiful home 30

In the golden sunlight 52

111 tlie humble cottage 92

In vain we try to comprehend
Is thy young heart 82

Jesus, I my cross have taken 57

Jesus, lover of my soul 53

Jesus loves little children 40

Jesus sat by the well 70

Jesus whispers, Come 67

Kneeling by her little bedside 3

Little children, listen, listen 12

Lord, in the morning 97

Lord, we come before thee now 49

Many at the cross are kneeling 81

'Midst sorrow and care 45

'Midst sorrow and care 71

ICearer, yet nearer 61

Oh, I long to go home 48

Oil, the beautiful river 24

Oh, when shall we sweetly 100

O, bless the Lord 53

O happy saints that dwell 96

O land of rest 33

O, let me ever love to sing 46

O, praise ye the Lord 69

O, where shall rest be found 13

On Jordan's stormy banks 90

Our blest Kedeemer 109

Over the river 30

Praise God, I've found the way.... 79

PAOK
Praise to the Lord 28

Rich from the River of Life 27

Rock of .A.ges, cleft for me 49

Round the throne in glory 64

Sailor, tho' the darkness gathers... 91

Savior, like a Sliepherd 42

Say, is your lamp burning 104

Send tlie tidings o'er the sea 101

Shall we meet on the shore 54
She's gone to the land Elysian 68

Should the Death-Angel.". 94
Singing for Jesus 78
Sweet hour of prayer 37

The harvest-field's already white... 75

The Lord my refuge is 34

There are angels arrayed 44
There is a fountain 72
There is a land 93

There is a land above 51

There is a place of sacred rest 56

There's a city of light 26

There's a land of light 77

They would do the Master's will... 50
Tho' troubles assail 88
Time, like a stream 22

To-day the Savior calls 9
To-day thy Savior calls to thee 10
'Twas on a beautiful Sabbath 4

We'll journey together to Zion 58
We'll sing to the glory 110
When Jesus was upon the mount.. 32
White as snow 46
Why that look of sadness 95
Wilt thou not hear a little child... 22
With tearful eyes I look 107

Would you win a soul to God 5

in



INDEX OF TUNES.

PAGE

A Crown in Heaven , 14

Alas! and Did My Savior Bleed... 57

A Little Light 86
All My Life Long 86
Another Year.. 15

Anthem, Blessing and Glory 106

Anywhere 31

Anywhere with Jesus 92

Behold, What Manner of Love 6

Be Saved To-Day 10

Blow Ye the Trumpet 74

Boyleston 53

Burdine 45

Children May Come 40

Children's Jov 62
Christmas Bells 108

Cleansing Fountain 72

Clifton 93

Cling Closer to Jesus 35

Come Home, Poor Sinner 42

Come to Me 107

Crown Him Lord of All 66

Funeral Bell 17

Gathering Home Within the Vale 22
Gather the Harvest In 75
Glenwood 39
Going Home 100
Golden Home 83
Gone to the Land Elysian 68

Happy Greeting 38
Haskell 71

He Washed It White as Snow 103
Horton 49

I Am Waiting 102
I'll Enter the Open Door 98

112

PAGE
I'm a Pilgrim Going Home 73
In that Home Over There 30
In the Cross 29
Is Your Lamp Burning 104

It Wont Be Long 82

Jacob's Well 70
Jefterson 11

Jesus, I My Cross Have Taken 57

Jesus is Calling 8

Jesus is Mine 79
Jesus On the Mount 32
Jesus Rising From the Tomb 4

Jesus Saves 81

Land of Promise 90
Land of Best 33
Lyons 69

Martyn 53
Mary at the Tomb 84
Mendon 55
My Glorious Home 18

My Prayer 97

Nearer, Yet Nearer 61

Nelson 13

Now I Lay Me Down To Sleep 3

Oh, See Them Now Marching 20
Oh, the Beautiful River 24

On the Bright Golden Shore 54
Our Beautiful Home 60
Our Beautiful Home Above 51

Over There 44

Over the River 36

Peaceful Shore 96
Petition 46
Praise the Lord 28

PAGE
Prayer 41

Repose 65
Rest In Heaven ; 48
Roderick 109
Round the Throne in Glorv 64

Rowley ." 89

Sabbath Home 52
Sail On! Sail Gfti ! 91

Savior, Like a Shepherd Lead Us. 42
Say, Are You Beady? 94

Shout the Tidings...". 101

Sing, Children, Sing 80
Singing For Jesus 78

Sing to His Glory 110

Star in the East 85
Sweet Hour of Prayer 37

The City of Light 26
The Golden Plain 77

The Gospel Invitation 27

The Little Child's Evening Prayer 22

The Lord Will Provide 88

The New By-and-By 56

The Pilgrim's Song 76

The Rock that is Higher than I... 34

The Starrv Crown 63

Thev Shall Shine as the SUrs 50

Think of Jesus 95

To-Dav the Savior Calls 9

Toplady 49

We'll Journey Together to Zion... 58

When the Storms Are All Over.... 16

Whiter Than Snow 46

Will You Come? 67

Winning Souls 5
Work For Jesus 12





»n, Hi

THE MUSICAL MILLION.
A Monthly Joanial devoted to Christian Charity : Virtue and Knowledge ; Truth and Temperance ; Brotherly

.Love and Human .Sympathy
;
Music, Poetry and Home Literature. It IS a large sixteen-pag-e. threc-column maga-

zine. It contains from five to eight pieces of toc.vl misic in each number—new music prepared expressly for it—and
printed in Character Notes. Terms. 50 cents per year, postpaid. Specil inducements to Club Agents. One copy,
one year, sent free to the getter up of a club of three. Send for specin. ?n copy.

OUR NEW BOOK FOR SUNDAY-SCHOOLS:

BY TENNBY, KIEFPER AND BLAKE
128 Pages. Same style as DEWY BOSE, AND TEMPEEANCE HAEP. It has proven to be the most

•nooessful Book we ever published. Full of delightful songs for Sonday-schools, Prayer Meet-
ings, Revivals, Anniversaries, etc. Don't order singing-books for your Sunday- st-licxils until
you have examined SWEET FIELDS OF EDEX. Price— 3". cts. per copy ; ^l.m per dozen.

^f-Send for GataIog:ue and I'rice-I.lKl. Mailed free to any uddreN».-e>

1^^
DAYTON, VIRGII

''>?<


